
1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 
Jm~~-*tf-;f-1~- D ':J '.J ~ ~ / 

MO-3904-0E4 
2-Needle, Overedglng Industrial Sewing Machine 
Jm~~=*tf";f-1~- D ':J '.J ~ ~ / 

M0-3914-BE6 
Safety_~tHch Industrial Sewing Machine 
lm~~:£~*1~~/ 

MO-3916-DE4 

PARTS LIST 

a..II..IKI 

29128402 
No.0845-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE .OF THIS PARTS LIST 
/{-•:; IJ A~ (J)Jtjj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
Q1JI:if,~tt1:1m£m£.1L Q1]1:.;...:,n.-r:c·~No(Rc1No)l:i:HC:·T~1':..-'T ;?~I:J: -,<:, -fm£.trnn·IJ 1. T 

2. Explanation of codes 
~c. -15- <7) I!I.BJl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
";He.· tNIOJ!c-15-

CD ,-:r. . means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 

@ #01. 
o01 

M@l m /'- ·:; 1! .A ~ 1: i:i L <: ~[§] ~ ~ ~ tt 1: gRo'b ~:@ 0-t. L ~ T 

. refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
.-..-/TOJ ".i~C." OJi!I."Jl~~onL eTC' c· 

21 Codes on the "E.C. !Engineering change)" column 
"~~-'Pl .. !rti\OJ ~c." 

CD A.10/83 .. Added from October, 1983 
1983410fl J: 'l ~1JO !!-ttl: 

@ 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983410fl J: 'l i'iiJ~:f: ~ tt 1: 

When previous parts !Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with ench other: 
2R£ OJ B: l~ti tr '• c • ~~OJ !I; g 

In this case, even obsoleted part (0.1 can be·ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.: m ~ g 1;1./it)~:f: (0) !!- tt 1: .5'o li <: t, -~ .i Y 't ~ l t tr ':>. ~if! 4 .I'll: J: 'l. c • t tt n· (f) gfig>o ~ i!! lJI L T .: .i y T ~ c • 

Example (19•1) 

Ref. 
No. 

Part No. 
Jlc $ 

81401-100.000 

81401-100.000-A 

8 11 05-200 .000 

Descnption 

Needle bar 

Needle bar 

Frame cover 

c 
00 

;o1ois~ "'I ;t-­
~~1_9@;!j "'I ;t-­
;o-:-1oi8:3i I 81105-Joo.ooo 1 

-------------r------r-~~ 
rf4;2 

~ In case w'>en previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
gRJ~(f)gj~t1 ,. 5:, ~ !J; g OJ~~ 

~.;_1Q@~ 7 L---L.;f)/'-Is 11 o5-~oo.ooo I Frame cover 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the .. o0 o:f; (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number 
.:(f)tf;gl;l., IB1lR£(f)fOYJ'c~tNII:-titt:~·h~~fiLc·£1i>'l'~CALT.f:>'lltCTl't. iliL'~'a0a.Jecc.:.iYT!!-c• 

@ C.l0/83 

Frame cover l!iii.Q5 -500 .ooq] r--
Correct No . 

.iELc•.5'o# 
Please order by the correct part number 
.iE L l' one ll C .: ,i_ Y T !!- C' 

@ M. I 0/83 The amount required tS changed from October. 1983 

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. neq". column 
1983410.El J: 'l ;y·n·~'f!l: '• -, t: ,:(f)!l;~tY.!I'o11: !Hii L c·:ll•n·"''T; L r 5:> 'l J ·j 

31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
";ll•" tNIOJ!c-!5-

Q)2 

0 2.0 

@­

@ 11) 

Indicates amount required is 2. 
;2 •. 211!1~~h L .1 9 
Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 
ft ~. 2-" - ~ ;~ ~ ~ b L l 9 (P i'L 1;1.-" - ~ J~ 't t) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
,:(])/'-'/ 1) ~ ~ tr,;., i'jlJ~.1: ~ tt t: gfi.5'o't T 
Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly parL 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and~~ in Japanese. in the "Description" column. 
t!l1!~£~1JinxL<:c·~~1!R£~~bLlT lll!l~.Pcl~o''~~IIVII:J';i'i;s(-r .. ,,;,"" lDY'tc? l::~'i'LT5:>~19 

~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-•-•·-•-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-~~r 
! When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
! 

In order to ensllfe that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresPOnding PART NUMBER 

(ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

~(!),,- ".1 11 .A ~ 1:: ~cti tx h -c v ~>tillffl g55'c ~ :: A:Y: 0)~~ !;t, g~a, 0)*~ (f9tJ ;t !L B 1109-0 12-AOO) "l :: ;i;t"F tx t'" 
.g. h -tt "'(' .::::1t0) /'- ·;; IJ ;.; :- v1"!f!!:l:~ (~Hft:tiT' j§IJ ;t (;t:' NoOO 10-01) 3U;t. ~IH'ii:l:~ ~.::. ~mi1i !7 tt i;t: ~ t' "'( 
-t 0 x., ctz~ 0) t: ~a~~:., cl- -n~n'~~ t: tJ_ ~ iJJ;.g- n' .:h tJ 1 9 0) "l .::. "! 71~"F tt t,, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ f!K. 

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
7v-L~f*C1) 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
7 v- L. ~1* ( 2) 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
±f!ll~f* 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ....•..................................... 7 
iUl~ !11 f!ll ~ 1* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(l) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
~ t> ~1* ( 1) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
~ t> ~1* ( 2) 

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ......................................... 13 
_tJv-r~, T Jv-~~~1* 

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3916) .............................•...... 15 
=~l~Vv- ;{ ~1* (M0-3916ffl) 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(l) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 16 
pp 2: ;t 001* ( 1 ) 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
~jl 2: ;t 001* ( 2 ) 

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
1fdli!il-T~f* 

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 
Tl-7.~1* 

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
_tj.7,~f* 

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................................... 24 
#i{t!P~ii~f* 

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................ 25 
~iffi~ii~f* 

16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ....................................... 27 
Jl:!_t:J:t-r -7-,v~f* 

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ...................................... 28 
~tt:J:\7-7-,v~f* 

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3904.M0-3914) ............................ 29 
*TI:~ii~f*(M0-3904. M0-3914ffl) 

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3916) . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 
*TI:~ii~f* (M0-3916ffl) 

20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ...........................•............•. 33 
%J31Ji±3t$£~1* 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 
*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS(l) 1. FRAME 1mf* ( 1 ) 
7[/-.L.~ 

2 

1 

~0 
l 51 

29 

~ 47 46 
~ ~ 
~45 

"'' 40 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

121-02752 
lf03 121-04550 

119-49005 
lf03 119-49104 

115-01301 
SS-8110410-TP 
WZ-0420350-KP 
CS-040051A-SD 
SS-8080322-TP 
118-02204 
118-02402 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-6111440-SP 
121-03305 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-4091015-SP 
121-01655 
SS-4120615-SP 
121-00905 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-4110815-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
121-01002 
119-51100 
118-04309 
SS-4110715-SP 

lf01 121-02307 
lf02 121-02406 

SS-7110510-SP 
lf01 121-47203 
lf02 121-47807 

SS-2090520-SL 
121-01507 
NS-6090310-SN 
SS-3090610-SP 
121-01309 
118-03004 
SS-8110410-TP 
121-01200 
SS-6111010-SP 
121-03404 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-7090530-SP 
121-03206 
121-01408 
SS-7090610-SP 
B1140-716-000 
121-01101 
SS-6080340-SP 
121-03503 
SS-7091410-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CLOTH PLATE ASM. 
CLOTH PLATE ASM. 
CLOTH BASE COVER 
CLOTH BASE COVER 
ECCENTRIC BUSHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
DISC SPRING 
THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
RUBBER PLUG 
SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 
CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
FEED MECHANISM COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
RUBBER PLUG 
GASKET 
COVER 
GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CHIP GUARD COVER. LEFT 
CHIP GUARD COVER. LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
CLOTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 
NUT 9/64-40 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER COVER 
LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
LOOPER COVER BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 
LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SPRING 
FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 
CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 

Note ( ~~) lf01 ... FOR M0-3904,M0-3914 
#02 ... FOR M0-3916 
#03 ... FOR JHK(M0-3916) 

-2-

1:: y j. 1 

J.J'J." 1 n 
y.}'J."1 '7~ 

J.}'J." -tbJ\"­
J.)9" 1'b!l''-
z,J'J."1 '\Y$/Y7~1$/.l 

~j.*$1" 11/64-40 L=3.5 
,711"-i' 
;:{7;:{~?1 D=4 W=5 
r").-t$1" 1/8-44 L=3.2 
Z.J91'b!l~- $"-$1:;~-4 

J.J9"1 :b1'\1!1"-i' 
U1'b7t1t 11/64-40 
1::7-i'$1" 11/64-40 L=14 
J.J9"1 j;1'\1;{t1!1°­
~·1::7-i'$1~ 11/64-40 L=7 
t'\"-i'$1" 9/64-40 L=10 
Y.J9"1 3~'1;!1"-7~ 

t'\"-i'$1" 3/16-28 L=6 
;1'71)79 
·Ff$( 11/64-40 !.=8 
t'\"*$1" 11/64-40 L=8 
r").t:; D=12.5 L=4 
t71J79 11° ·y'\'y 
f;~?t1Yt79 

f3?Urtn !1°1j:Y 
t'\"-i<$1~ 11/64-40 L=7 
J.}?;{"j;!l"- 1::9"1) 
J.)JJ,."'I;J\"- 1::9"1) 
~ILl::?*~" 11/64-40 L= 5 
V7Z~:b'!l"-

Y.)'JJ,."tJ!I"-

~·'7*~- 9/64-40 L=5 
J.J'lJ.":bJ\" -;:{ t•JJIO-

U1'b?t1t 9/64-40 
~&¥%~ 9/64-40 L=6 
IL-Jio -j;!I~-
/L-!Ioj;!l"- 1::~$1"$1"? 

~j.-i'$1" 11/64-40 L=3.5 
IL-11°-M"-?19"1 
1::7¥~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
IL-!1°-:b!l"-;t'I ~~~* 
~ILl::?*~" 11/64-40 L=7 
~ILI::?-i'$1" 9/64-40 L=4.5 
IL-!1°-M~-nr 19 
IL-!1°-tn"-P"1t"!l"y 
~ILI::?*$1~ 9/64-40 L=6 
/L-Jioj;JI"- !1~-i' 

;t?IJ79 HI 
1::7-i'$1" 1/8-44 L=2.9 
'J.}$!"1 lJl)"I19 

~ILI::?*$1" 9/64-40 L=13.5 

M0-3904,M0-3914 fij 
M0-3916 fij 
JHK (M0-3916) fij 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
J 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 FRAME COMPONENTS(2) 
. 7 1/-.L.~f* (2) 

1 

12 

18~ 

29 

30 

31 

~4 
I ~ 7 

~ 
I 
' 

'0 \~ 
10 11 

21 

38 

crJ 

33 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

#01 

1102 

1101 

PART NO. 

121-00400 
121-00707 
121-00608 
SS-4121215-SP 
121-00806 
R0-0781901-00 
121-01903 
SS-4151215-SP 
121-01804 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
121-00509 
121-00202 
121-00301 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-2110920-TP 
121-02653 
SS-3090510-SL 
TA-2050805-RO 
SS-9151210-TP 
118-05207 
TA-1871602-RO 
SS-5110710-SP 
WZ-0850302-KO 
B3013-141-HOA 
121-02000 
SS-7090611-SL 
121-02109 
115-03703 
WP-0751576-SD 
WS-0822010-KP 
NS-6680410-SP 
115-03901 
115-03802 
118-10306 
SS-6741010-SP 
PS-0300132-KH 
TA-0750704-RO 
TA-1701107-RO 
121-04907 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

UPPER COVER 
GASKET 
OIL CAP 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
OIL DRAIN SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 
COOLING FAN PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
UPPER COVER GASKET 
SIDE COVER 
SIDE COVER GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
BRAND LAVEL ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 
WASHER 
SAFETY PLATE BRACKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 
SAFETY PLATE 
SCREW STUD 
WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 
SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 
NUT 9/32-28 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR 
OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 
SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 
SPRING PIN 3X13 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SAFETY PLATE 

Note ( ~ac )1101 ... FOR M0-3904,M0-3914 
1102 ... FOR M0-3916 

91:JJJ\~-

h9:J.Yt 7'1J. J\
0 

''"'~ 
f,.ry:J.yt 7'1J. 
t~~*~~ 3/16-28 L=12 
7-i/1/,z-;t; J\={:1.?*$( 
Ql)~'J~ 

~~.H:JJJ\~-

t~~*~~ 15/64-28 L=12 
lt1"'1''177~ :{j. 
171~~ 11/64-40 L=8 
~~~7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 
91M~-J\0 ';/"'~ 
'J'Jj.~ jJ)\~-

'J'Jj.~iJJ\~-}\0 ''"'~ 
t~~1)~ 11/64-40 L=7 
~~17*)~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 
7~7~~~7~~~?~ 

~~*)~ 9/64-40 L=5 
~-J.t~ D=20.5 L=8 
D7t?t·&~ 15/64-28 
11-H j.~1 

1--J.t~ D=18.7 L=16 
~7~*)~ 11/64-40 L=7 
t~:JJ~j.1•t•¥ 8.5X12.5X0.3 
L1j.D7l-~ t1I:!J~1 1·:!J~1 
j. $.1~:}J)I~-j.~1 

~~~7¥)~ 9/64-40 L=6.1 
j. t.1.:JJJ\·-
)f:J.-t•M 
ti1·t~1 7.5X19X1.5 
Jl~¥1·t~* 8.2X15X2 
n7t?t7r 9/32-28 
Y7~<Jj.~~l) }\o '"'~ 
n·7?J.~~,J 

J\1:1.1~~ J\
0

'"'~ 
t7¥~· 3/8-28 L=10 
~7olJ~?·~o~ 

~j.t~ 

r-J.t~ 
j. t.1.1JJ\·-

M0-3904,M0-3914 iij 
M0-3916 m 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CRANKSHA ±fill ~1'* FT COMPONENTS 

1 

2 

~/ 

I // 

-/ 

14 

16-1 
7 

~15 

12~ 

11~ 
13-1 

-5-

~
0

17 

I / 

I 

@---46 

18 

I 

21: 
I I 

~-~~///; 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

#01 121-08205 
t!Ol SS-4091015-SP 
#02 SS-4090715-SP 
#02 121-08304 

121-08403 
#01 B1215-804-000 
#02 SB-1100003-00 

121-08007 
#01 116-50900 

121-07108 
121-32106 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7111810-TP 
121-09104 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7111810-TP 
B1212-704-000 
B1211-804-000 
121-22354 
SS-7111810-TP 
121-22107 
SS-7111410-TP 
121-22305 
SS-9151210-TP 
121-22206 

#01 121-23352 
SS-7111810-TP 
121-22107 
SS-7111410-TP 
121-23303 
SS-9151210-TP 

#02 121-20150 
SS-7111810-TP 
121-22107 
SS-7111410-TP 
121-20101 
B1211-804-000 
115-10609 
WZ-2640310-KH 
R0-3473501-00 
121-07702 
SS-4120915-SP 
121-07801 
118-11601 
121-07603 
SS-8151150-SP 
WP-0723016-TP 
SS-6683012-TP 
121-07900 
SS-4080620-TP 
121-08106 
SS-5080212-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=IO 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 
GASKET 
BALL BEARING D 
BALL BEARING 
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C 
RUBBER CAP 
CRANKSHAFT 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
CONNECTING ROD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
BEARING RETAINER 
BALL BEARING B 
UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
LOOPER DRIVING ROD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
UPPER LOOPER ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
STOPPER 
LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
LOOPER DRIVING ROD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 
LOWER LOOPER A[{M A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
LOOPER DRIVING ROD 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=14 
LOWER LOOPER ARM B 
BALL BEARING B 
WASHER 
WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
OIL SHIELD 
COOLING FAN 
FLYWHEEL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
WASHER 
SCREW 
BALANCER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L-6 
OIL ADJUSTING BAR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 

Note (~~c) t!Ol ... FOR M0-3904,M0-3914 
#02 ... FOR M0-3916 

-6-

l:: ~ j. 1 

Dj.n 
t~~~~~ 9/64-40 L=IO 
t~~t~~ 9/64-40 L=7 
D j.~JI. 
D)!)!J!, 11° •J:tY 
~2~"? ;J;~-~~-y~y?" D 
;J;" -JI,'\ •yrJy?" 
C").~l 
~~~~"}JL :t'\>'170 
~:L:[? 
?1 j.AD·J~~ 

<J!,l::7~~- 11/64-40 L=7.8 
<JI.l::7~~- 11/64-40 L=18 
Jill?~"? D·2V 
<11::'~~~ 11/64-40 1.=7.8 
<JI.l::7~~- 11/64-40 L=I8 
;J;~-JI,~"Y'J~?~ J-j.'J 
~2~-, ;J;~-JI,~-y~y?" 6 
?IJI,-J\0 -~'<?9" ?~ 
<JI,l::'~~- 11/64-40 L=18 
JL-Jio -D·J ~ • 

<JI,l::7~~~ 11/64-40 L=14 
.,IJI,-11° -h.,'JY 
D1t?;J;"JI,~ 15/64-28 
JI,-J1°-D·2~- 7H"j. 
~~JI.-J\0 -~<.,r" A ?~ 
<JI.l::7¥~- 11/64-40 L=18 
Jl,-)10 -11-J ~-

<JI,l::7~~- 11/64-40 L=14 
;m,-Jio -h.,'JY A 
D1t?;J;"JL~ 15/64-28 
~~JI,-J\0 -~'<.,9" B ?~ 
<JI.l::7¥~- 11/64-40 L=18 
JL-Jio -n·, ~. 
<&l::'f~- 11/64-40 L=14 
~~JI.-J\0 -:t.'L., ?9" B 
~~~-, ;J;--·~-y~y?~ 6 
~~ylJ~?- .,'r1'J. 
t~~-~,-~-¥26.4X33.9X3.5 
Ql)yl]" 
A7A~.,'r 

t~-¥~~ 3/16-28 L=9 
~.'L~- ?Y7"7:t1J 
H:t'\>?7YY 
J\i(" ~;- Jl,< 

~j.~~- 15/64-28 L=10.5 
l::7t"~~~ 

D·:rJJ?Yt;J; • Jl, ~ 
JI"7Yt-
t~"V" 1/8-44 1.=6 
~1h.,f:~?t1;J;"? 
A"'.fy~-¥~" 

M0-3904,M0-3914 1§ 
M0-3916 1§ 

AMT. 

1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 
1 

(2) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVI tt~IIJ~~f* NG SHAFT COMPONENTS 

2 

48 p 
~ 

> 

EJ~~ 
~ 26 

f 
27 

40 

24 39 

38 
~/ 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

#01 

1101 

1105 

1103 
1104 
1105 

#03 
1104 

t106 

t104 
t102 

t103 
t104 
t102 
t102 
t107 
t107 

1108 
t102 
t103 
t104 

t109 

SS-9151210-TP 
121-09609 
SS-8090530-TP 
121-09302 
121-09401 
SS-8120410-SP 
121-09500 
CS-1201010-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
118-23804 
121-09203 
CQ-2520000-00 
121-09906 
121-10102 
121-10250 
121-10201 
121-10300 
R0-1082401-00 
SS-8110710-SP 
121-11209 
SS-4110515-SP 
121-11308 
121-11407 
121-11803 
SS-4110515-SP 
121-11902 
121-12009 
121-12108 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-6080720-SP 
121-10409 
121-10607 
121-10904 
121-10805 
SD-0280401-SL 
121-10706 
121-11506 
SS-6090670-TP 
121-11605 
121-11704 
SS-8080310-TP 
MDC-27081100 
SS-8080310-TP 
MDC-27081100 
121-12207 
121-12306 
121-12405 
BT-0600402-EA 
TA-0951301-RO 
HC-0336007-50 
121-48607 
121-48706 
121-49803 
SS-9151210-TP 
HC-0336007-50 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING. FRONT 
SCREW 
BUSHING, REAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=12 W=lO 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
CRANK PIN C 
NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK 
OIL WICK 
LINK PIN C 
NEEDLE DRIVING LINK 
NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE. 2-NEEDLE 
THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 
NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE. A 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE. B 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE 
TAKE-UP LEVER. CHAIN LOOPER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 
NEEDLE DCX27 !tll 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 
NEEDLE DCX27 !tll 
COVER 
FELT. A 
FELT, B 
LUBRICATING PIPE 
OIL FELT 
NEEDLE B-27 NH75 
NEEDLE CLAMP 
NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE 
NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
NEEDLE 8-27 NH75 

Note ( ~~c ) IIOl ... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 
1102 ... FOR H0-3904 
1103 ... FOR M0-3914 
1104 ... FOR H0-3916 
1105 ... FOR H0-3904,H0-3916 
1106 ... FOR H0-3904,H0-3914 
1107 ... FOR H0-3914,M0-3916 
1108 ... FOR JE(M0-3904) 
1109 •.. FOR JE(M0-3914,M0-3916) 

-8-

D1t7t~~~ 15/64-28 
Jill 2 ~ ~ "'"''r 
~~t~~ 9/64-40 L=5 
}\l} ,~~"'~~, 

11 1}7!-~"J$(2 '?l~$1& 

~~*~~ 
AY?t~"l~~? "J~D~j~ 

~7~t"l1 D=12 W=10 2~ 
t~t~~ 1/4-40 L=6 
f797$1'?j 71j7t0 j C 
Jill?~ ~"J 7$1'?$1 71'.J2 
1.~'.) 

AY ?t~"JY'.J? t 0
j C 

M 7t""l'J'.J7 
II');J; ~ "J 73 
A'J;j; ~"' 
Mt~"J ~~~ 

01J'.JJ'' 
t~t~~ 

NJ1tr'.Jt1 
t~"t~~ 11/64-40 L=5 
::t'.JA" 1J JIIJ1H'jt1 
=~~~rytj AY1tY'.Jt1 
Jllli~ '1'.Jt"'.J:b~1~~ 

t~~t~( 11/64-40 1.=5 
::t'.JA~Y AY1~'1jt"'.J :b~1~~ 

::~"~"Jt'.J 1~'1'.Jt~'.Jt~1~~ 

Mi~ Y'.Jt1~"1 
t~~t~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
t7tP~ 1/8-44 L=7 
A 1H~ ~~'\-

}\l}1~HI 1~Y'.Jt1 A 
JllJ1tH11~ A 
JIIJ1tHI A~t 
~~jt~" D=2.8 H=4 
AY1~ttr 1~Y'.Jt1 8 
·M-f~ '1'.Jt~j 

t7t~~ 9/64-40 6=6 
::*'.JA~Y AY1~'1'.Jt~'.J 
ZP".:z.'ft'.J il-I'.Jt"j 
~~t~~ 1/8-44 L=2.8 
M DCX27 !tll 
~~t~~ 1/8-44 L=2.8 
NJ DCX27 tHl 
M ;/J'.J'hl'JM~-

M :b'.J 1h"J7d~ A 
Jill :b'.J'l.:z."J7d~ 8 
fl.-7~ 

t~t'.J 
M B-27 75 
1 ;J; 0 '.JII~IJ )11)!-~~ 

::*'.JA"IJ M~~ 
::-;;~ .:z. ?t'.J JIIH" ~ 
D1:b2*"~~ 15/64-28 
1111 8-27 75 

M:fRil' 1v iS-:00~ 
H0-3904 m 
~o~o-3914 m 
H0-3916 m 
M0-3904,H0-3916 Jf.J 
M0-3904,M0-3914 Jf! 
M0-3914,M0-3916 Jij 
JE (M0-3904) Jf! 
JECH0-3914,M0-3916l Jf! 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

(4) 
1 
1 

0.1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

0.2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(l) 
~ t) ~i* ( 1) 

13 

r 
I I 

I 

~----------------------------------~ 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

!101 

1101 

PART NO. 

115-30102 
SS-6121220-TP 
118-24000 
119-48502 
119-48601 
NS-6620320-SP 
118-24109 
B1620-804-000 
B2107-816-000 
SS-6121220-TP 
118-23804 
121-17206 
TA-2050416-RO 
B1611-804-000 
SS-9151210-TP 
CS-095081A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
121-17305 
121-18907 
121-16166 
B1605-704-000 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-6110710-TP 
SD-0260271-SP 
B1604-704-000 
PS-0300132-KH 
118-28209 
SS-7110810-SP 
121-16307 
118-28100 
SS-6060340-SP 
121-16406 
B1606-704-000 
121-16505 
121-16703 
121-17107 
SS-6080320-SP 
121-16208 
121-16109 
B1652-704-000 
121-18501 
SS-7151550-SP 
118-24406 
121-18600 
SS-7110910-TP 
TA-1030402-RO 

D E S C R I P I I 0 N 

MAIN FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
PIN 
WASHER 
WASHER B 
NUT 3/16-32 
MAIN FEED LINK 
COLLAR 
WASHER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
CRANK PIN C 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 
RUBBER PLUG 
FORKED CRANK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1.8 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. REA 
ROCKER SHAFT 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH. 
RATCHET GEAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 
RATCHET PAWL 
SPRING PIN 3X13 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
FEED CAM BLOCK 
FEED CAM FIXING PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 
FEED ADJUSTING CAM 
RATCHET PAWL SPRING 
CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BEARING B 
RATCHET GEAR SPRING 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
FEED CAM 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY 
SPRING 
PUSH BOTTON STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 
SLIDE BLOCK 
OIL SHEET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 

;;:t;t'Jil?'T~ 

t?t~~ 3/16-28 L=11.5 
~:tt'JIJ?rto :!I 
:..3.t7'Hf~r*~* 
~3.t79?7~f":JJ".J<(B) 

l1"J:b'JtH 3/16-32 
~:1.:t7'}t) Y7 
:J:t:f'JlJ t 0 Y1J?-
11"J~ ~ r:JJt 
t71~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 
t'J~7~~~ 77Y'Jt0 ~ C 
t71J~-7 n)!~Jt 
r )!'f!Y 
:t'J1J 7~~~ 77Y'J 
l1"Jt7t~Jtt 15/64-28 
A7A~?r D=9.53 W=8 'J~ 
J-)!t:;• 11/64-40 L=3.5 
:t7tJY 7 ?:;!1)!$lJl. 
:t7'B~'J 

t7'Jt4 ~$(~-1 n 
7fl"Jt ~-,_ 
J-)!.J<:;" 11/64-40 L=6.5 
t7t:;" 11/64-40 L=6.5 
~·yt:;• D=2.6 H=2.7 
7fl1f-
A7°1J~7~t0 Y 
t71)1Jb:171t~· 
~Jtt7t~· 11/64-40 L=8 
t7lJ"JJ4 "JJ7:1~ 
47'11JJ..:1TiJ\ "y 
t7.J<:;" 3/32-56 L=2.5 
:t7'Jf3?e"J 111 
7fl"Jt :tflJI"-1< 
t71J 77~7 11·::.> t" 
421J'\ •yrJ~7"B 
7f.t'7H"t Jl"-1< 

t7t~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 
t?1J"JJ4 
t7'}"bb :;:;~~~ 1 
4$';};"}!~ )1"1 
;t:;;J;"}l~ :;"7 
~Jtt7-l<~~ 15/64-28 L=14.5 
;;":J"J'r":fJI) 'JJJ:l"< 
;t:;t•~y~~7 t1Jt:;-J­
<Jtt71~" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
J-)!t~ D=10.3 L=4 

Note ( tt~c) !!01 ... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 

- 10-

AMI. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

(4) 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED .MECHAN z ~ Mf* ( l~.M CO.MPONENTS(2) 

18 

25 26 

37 
54 

58 

57 51 

69 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT 
SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 
R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 
118-24604 THRUST COLLAR 
SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 
115-29906 WASHER 
B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
118-28001 COLLAR 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 

~01 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG 
~02 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG 
~03 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG 

SS-9111 050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 I. =9. 5 
~04 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 
~03 118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 

SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
121-17503 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 
121-17404 MAIN FEED BAR 

~01 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
~02 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
~03 121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK 
SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 
118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. 
118-25304 PIN 
118-26401 PIN COYER 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
118-28506 FEED ROCKER 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
B1663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 
121-17958 RUBBER ASH. 
121-17859 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH. 
121-18204 RUBBER 
121-17602 FEED BAR SUPPORT, LEFT 
121-17701 FEED BAR SUPPORT. RIGHI 
121-18105 PACKING 
121-18006 RUBBER CASE 
SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
121-18303 RUBBER 
121-18402 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 
121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL 
R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING 
119-91502 SPRING 
118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. 
RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 
PS-0400222-KO SPRING PIN 
118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW 
118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION 
115-29104 WASHER 
SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13Xl 
B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 
B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 
118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK 
WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 
118-26203 SPRING 
115-29005 STOPPER 
RE-0300000-KO £-SHAPED SNAP RING (3t.!Ml 

Note ( tt~c )~Ol ... FOR M0-3904 
~02 ... FOR M0-3914 
~03 ... FOR M0-3916 
~04 ... FOR M0-3904,M0-3914 

- 12 -

3-V-:IJY ttl~~'l 
x~~?*~~ 3/16-28 L=9 
OlJy'J* 
1-~t) D=8X4.5 
0'1)7* 
ttl~~'l 1H~:IJ7-

J>;.(-i<~~ 1/4-40 L=3 
3-I-~-:IJ)ttl~~'l t*:tJ** 
a-1-~-:t;) ttl :IJ'l3x 
311-~?:IJ> tt1~~2:1J7-

!-~*~~ 11/64-40 L=3.5 
~:J.'t'Jl)JI~ 

~:1:f'Jl)JI~ (F-25) 
~:J.:t'Jl)JI~ 

U7:1J2$.11- 11/64-40 1.=9 5 
t·Va-t'l 1111~ 

;J;~~a:t'l'lll" 

t~-*~- 1/8-44 L=6.4 
7'l:t'l1J 3'71- ~lj:IJ) 
~:1:t? 1/ an "ry:tJy 
7?:t'l 1Jll~ 

7'l:t'l'lll~ (F-25) 
7'l't'Jl)JI~ 

U1:1J'l;J;.IJ- 11/64-40 L=9.5 
E:tJ~it~'l 5 
'" ~?fil?t"Jl)y'J 
j~y*~~ D=7.2 H=2.7 
7'l:t'l'Wr <'I~) 
7'l't'Jl)~o) 

77t7'1~0 ) 7$Z 
~'?*~* 1/8-44 L=4 
7'l:t'l1J'7'r 
~7*~~ 3/16-28 L=11.5 
7'l:t'J')~0 ) :IJ'l3~x 
x&~'i*~- 3/32-56 L=3 
~$li'7.'i'l'')3" L '1~ 

n·'WJ3~" ?-11i'l~ 
i'7~7:\' 1J 3" L 
3'71-~?:IJ>:ttl ~j-l) 

a?J: ~?:ll>HI u· 
;J;~?~~)3~ J.-1-;;t llo •J'\'~ 

;J;~?~~y3•b -1-;;t 
~7*~~ 9/64-40 L=9 
~'i*~- 9/64-40 L=6 
;t.•?;;-~ 3"h 
Jll)1j ,1 
~'it~:IJ~* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
x~~7*~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
~'i*~· 11/64-40 L=16 
u ·nil?t"J?I" 
~'i*~- 1/4-40 L=ll 
tl-"'7 f3?t"J~~'l ~$11 

0'1>'1" 
n~?fa?t1vll~-]l** 

,~~-~- ta?t"J2~7 7~ 

E:tJ"jJ-PJ 
;;t7olJ)?~~o~ 

tl-"- ~*f3'7t1*~-
n ~- fa?t1 ~t:'J1j 

,~·-ta-t' zc711°-t·t·* 
t~-*~- 3/16-28 L=12 
t~~-i<~~ 9/64-40 L=5 
~'it•:t;•* 6.2X13X1 
tV- U7'Jt71-
U ·- ~-~-i<;;· 
tl-"- l::"f3?t·J3? 
~'it":tJ"* 4.6X7.5X0.5 
tl-•- l::"f32t1t~· A•.j< 
H"-f3-t7 ;;ti-'111°­
E:IJ·H~·J 3 

uo-3904 m 
M0-3914 ffl 
uo-3916 m 
M0-3904,M0-3914 ffl 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
J:;!,t-r~ ... r Jv-1~~-f* 

61 

45 

- 13-

5 

47 

48 49 50 44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

121-22602 
~06 CS-103121A-SH 

SS-8660530-TP 
121-22503 
121-22404 
SS-7151340-TP 

~01 121-23055 
121-23006 
121-23204 
121-22909 

~02 121-23154 
121-23105 
121-23204 
121-22909 
SS-9090410-TP 

~01 118-33704 
~02 B2515-704-00B 

SS-7060610-SP 
118-33308 
SS-4090615-SP 

1103 115-17000 
118-31708 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2000000-00 

1101 121-22701 
SS-9151210-TP 

1102 121-22800 
1102 121-76004 
1104 118-88104 
1105 119-99208 

118-33506 
121-24004 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6080410-SP 
118-31906 

1106 118-31807 
1107 119-91809 

R0-0371801-00 
121-23907 
SS-3090610-SP 
121-23808 
SS-411 0715-SP 
118-33407 
SS-3090610-SP 
121-23659 
SS-9090610-TP 
82530-704-000 
SS-6090630-SP 
121-24202 
SS-7090850-SP 
118-90001 
SS-6060440-TP 
119-99307 
SS-6090620-TP 
121-24103 
SS-7110840-SP 
121-23501 
PS-0300062-KH 
B2531-704-000 
SS-9151210-TP 
B2508-704-000 
121-23402 

~07 CS-103121A-SH 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-6090630-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BUSHING, REAR 
COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 ~=12 
SCRE~ 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
BUSHING, FRONT 
UPPER LOORER SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-12.5 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH. 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH., B 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
SCRE~ 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SCRE~ 9/64-40 L=6 
PIN C 
OIL ~ICK STOPPER BALL 
OIL WICK 
OIL ~ICK 
IlPPER LOOPER ARM A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
UPPER LOOPER ARM B 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER 
LO~ER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 
UPPER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP,R 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
PIN 
GAUGE 
GAUGE 
RUBBER RING 
UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
LOVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
Oil. SHIELD PLATE ASH. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 
UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
LOWER LOOPER 
SCREW 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP. LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT SHAFT 
SPRING PIN 3X6 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 1.-11.8 
OIL SEAL 
LOWER LOOPER SHAFT 
COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 ~=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 

Note ( tt~c )IIOl ... FOR H0-3904,H0-3916 
1102 ... FOR H0-3914 
~03 ... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 
1104 ... FOR H0-3904,H0-3916 

(NEEDLE 119,~11.~14) 
1105 ... FOR H0-3904,H0-3916 

(NEEDLE 1114.~16,1118) 
1106 ... FOR H0-3904,H0-3914 
1107 ... FOR H0-3916 

- 14-

Jl,-llo-:'1~? ?:'IU)!$1/1. 
A7A~.,T D=10.32 V=12 ?~ 
rJ1:'1~ 1/4-40 L=4.5 
Jl,-llo-:'1~? "qi))ZJI, 

?I Jl,-11°-:'1~7 
"q,\.1::71:'1~ 

.,I.\.-11°-~~ir~ 'ti7~ 

.,H-11° -~~ 1~ ~,,1 

.,H-11°-~~ir~ 

?I Jl,-11° -irt 
.,I .\.-11°-~~1~~,t1 B 7~ 
.,I.\.-11°-~~ir~tti B 
.,H-11°-:JJ~ir~ .,I Jl,-llo-jz~~ 

U'til?;J;" Jld-
.,'J.\.-11° 1J"1r~7'J. 

.,'J.\.-11°:iJ~1r" 7'J. B 
"q/1.1::71:'1~ 3/32-56 L=5.5 
.,'J/1.-11° 1rrYt1 
t~"1:'1" 9/64-40 L=6 
NJ7r~-v~~~- eY c 
:t:'!Y~)j.~-q 

:t:'!Y 
?1 ~.-11° -?I~ A 
u':JJ?;J;~/I.r 15/64-28 
?I Ji,-11°- "'rB 
.,']JI,-110-
.,'JJI,-IIo 
?'JJ!,-110-
:'/)ZJI,-11° 'TYI::~Y 

.,H-11°-fYeY ~~~ 
-qJi,l::71:'1~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 
1::71:'1~ 1/8-44 L=4 
1~-:'1~ :J!11::0 Y 
.,'JJI,-11°1J"1~~ ''I1~-:'I" 
.,'7!1.-11° 1J~1r~,,I1~-:'I~ 

OIJy'J~ 

.,I Ji,-11°-1rrYt1 ~~" 
-qJ~,¥5( 9/64-40 1.=6 
JI,-11°-7YI::"Y1JII~­

t~~1:'1" 11/64-40 L=7 
:'I)Z/1.-11° 1~rYt1 
~il-*:'1" 9/64-40 L=6 
I-11°-1J~1t~:t;J;~?II"~ 7~ 

U'1J?;J;"It 9/64-40 L=5.5 
.,'JJI,-110:'1~? :l"l.'J 
1::7*:'1" 9/64-40 L=6 
.,1l-11°-1rrYt1 f~? 
-qJI.1::7*2" 9/64-40 L=8 
1r"-II'J"1 
1::7*:'1" 
:'1$!!1.-llo_ 
1::7*:'1~ 
I-11"-7YI::"Y(I::)Z"9) 
"qJI,1::7*:'1" 11/64-40 L=7.8 
:'I)Z Jl,-110-:'1:'1":'1~'7 

A7°')~7"1:: 0 ~ 3X6 
:'1:'1".,,~ :'I)'J'J:'It­
U'Jt?;J;~It 15/64-28 
JL-11°:'1"'7 H/1.:'1-J!, 
:'I)Z Jl,-110-:'1~7 

A7Ar.,1 D=10.32 W=12 7~ 
t)*:'l~ 1/4-40 L=4.5 
1::7*:'1" 9/64-40 6=6 

H0-3904,H0-3916 i§ 
H0-3914 m 
;g fR tr ~ 15- flB 8t 
H0-3904,H0-3916 fij 
(£Hii-¥ ~9.1111,1114) 
H0-3904,H0-3916 Fij 
(£f:fi-¥ ~14,1116,1118) 
H0-3904,H0-3914 i§ 
H0-3916 m 

AMI. 

2 
2 

(4) 

2 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(]) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0. 1 
0.1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3916) 
=mijiJv-,{~f* CM0-3916ffl) 

2 I 4 I 

~ 6 1 ~: 
~-~-~0 Jv: 

I I 
I I 

r---~---J I 

~5 ~3 

~--~r-------~ 
10-~ 

.. 
22 

u-j)@ 
12 

\ g~23 26 
19- ~/ ~ f'-, y 
~ I I ""~'-: 24 16 I ,~ 

14 J. 25 1 28 "({)1-
27 

A c:~- :--- -r----~1--: 
15_s( '69 a~· ·. I I ¥ 1 ~ \ ·_>I ~ 133 

16 // : ~32: 18<~35 :/"~G 29 ~:~ 17 ~'Q?n, 1 ·,~ / 1 

"\!.V34 I 30 --.._/"' ~ 1 
1..------------.J 

13 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

121-20200 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM 
SS-7111120-TP SCREW 
121-20358 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE PIN ASM. 
121-20309 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE PIN 
B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK 
WP-0450846-SP WASHER 
B2102-816-000-A CHAJN LOOPER ROD (22MM) 
SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW 0=7.24 H=8 

~01 B2119-816-BOO BEARING B 
121-20408 BRACKET 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
82111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR 
121-20507 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
115-39004 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=11.5 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 

~01 B2106-816-COO PIN (LONG) (C) 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
82113-816-000 DRIVING LINK 

~OJ B2114-816-COO PIN (SHORT) C (0.004-0,002) 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 
SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 
B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING 
121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER 
SS-6090620-TP SCREW 
121-20655 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. 
121-20606 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM 
PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 
B2531-704-000 WASHER 
SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
SS-6090920-SP SCREW 
SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 

~~~~~tY t~YJ~~j~ 

~JI.l::·H~~ 

~~~2~tY t73~ l::0 Y 7~ 
~~~~~ty t7J~ l:: 0 Y 
~;( 2-;by :b?J"~ 
l::7lt":b.* 
~~~2-:bY D'J~" 

~·y*~" 
~~·2-;by D,~· ~-y~y?" B 
~2·~~:bY :b73~ ~·7 
1::7¥~· 3/16-28 L=l1.5 
~~·2-;by~~? ~~D~~JI, 

~~·~~;by~"? 

~~~2-;by 3-r·-~9~ 

1::7¥2. 3/] 6-28 1.=1 1. 5 
t~~*~- 1/8-44 L=B.4 
~~~2-tY 3-r"-l::0 Y C 
2~y 

~~-2-tY 3-r"-~y? 
~~·2-;by 3-t"-l::0 Y C 
2~Y 

~~JI,-110 ~;>$t·~ 

1::7¥~- 11/64-40 L=6.5 
~~~2-;by~"? ~I~$tl!. 

1!.-11°~"7 Hl\.2-1!. 
~~~~~;byJI,-IIo-

1::7¥~" 
~~-2~;byJI,-11°-~T· 7~ 

~~-~~:byJI.-11°-~r 
;;no 1/Y7"l::0 Y 2X6 
~~- ~j- ~j.'J")~y­

D'J:b?t"JI.r 15/64-28 
1::7¥~-

~-y*~- D=7.24 H=3.3 
l::7t":b"¥ 6.1X11X2 

Note ( tt~c )~01 ... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 

- 15-

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

0.1 
1 
1 

0.1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COHPONENTS(l) 
Pl'~;tOOf* (1) 

1 10~ __ j ___________ _ 

1..---------
21 22 23 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
25 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

~"a 

PART NO. 

121-15051 
121-15002 
121-15101 
121-15200 
SS-7110510-SP 
SD-0640241-SP 
PS-0300142-KH 
121-15309 
SS-6080340-SP 
SS-4JJ0715-SP 
121-14708 
B1515-804-00B 
121-14807 
121-14609 
SS-811 041 0-TP 
R0-1100901-00 
121-14906 
R0-1100901-00 
121-14302 
121-14450 
SS-8110520-TP 
121-14203 
121-13601 
121-13700 
SS-4121215-SP 
118-19414 
SS-6151210-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
118-19703 
121-13908 
B1536-804-000 
121-13809 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-7161040-SP 
118-19307 
118-19109 
118-19208 
NS-611 0420-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
B1529-804-000 

34 
35 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASH. 
FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
HINGE SCREW D= 5.35 H= 2.4 
SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 
SPRING 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 I =7 
PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER REGULATOR NUT 
PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 I = 3 5 
RUBBER RING 
PRESSER BAR COVER 
RUBBER.RING 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING 
PRESSER BAR ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 
PERSSER FOOT SHAFT 
BUSHING 
SCREW 3/16-28 I =12 
LIFTING HOOK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
NUT 15/64-28 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 
LIFTING ARM 
PIN 
PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 
LIFTING !.EVER 
LIFTING LEVER SCREW 
LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/54-40 L=14 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO 

- 16-

29 

38 

t~It~Yr~vA~-~~17~ 
tur~ vn~-~~ 1 
t~rt~rr~vn·­

t~I?7~:n.,no-

<~t~f~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
~~~*~· D=6.35 H=2.4 
;0°'}~7~t0 ~ 3X14 
tn tHr~n·¥ 
t~f~~ 1/8-44 L=2.9 
t~·¥%" 11/64-40 L=? 
t~l f•?t1¥~~ 
t~I n·i< B 
HI f•?t·1t·J ~ 
:t~If3?t11~~~-

~i*~· 11/54-40 L=3.5 
o·;~;· 

t'tl;J;•ry "!JA·-
01}~7· 

:t~rt.•? ;!5<l!. 
urro) n 
~;!¥~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
:t'tl?7~t~~-~~, 

t~r~·7 

t~r:;,·; ;!~~ 

t~·,w 3/16-28 1.=12 
UIY'r~71? 

t7i<~~ 15/64-28 L=12 
ll'J"il?t1~ 15/64-28 
UI?7~ll·i< 

UIY'r·?r 
t~r~·7 A~A~27~t0 ~ 
t'tl~~? A7A~27~ 

ll'J"il?;J;·JI,~ 15/64-28 
<JI.t71~~ 1/4-24 L=9.5 
Ull'r. kll~-
ttrn·vn~- ¥Y 
ttrn·v"~- J\·1 
ll1"il7t1~ 11/64-40 
<~t7¥~· 11/64-40 L=14 
~~xrr~vl\~- A~'Jl\0 -

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRES~ER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) 
PJI~~oof* C2) 

r---------
1 

:2o 

I 
I 

: 40 
I 

27 

L--------

-- ~ 

28 I 

~29 
0 I 

41 
I 

________ ...l 

~-----------

:5 
I 

" 13 I 

~14, 
I 

4 

18 48 
19 

49 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1: ~ j. 1 AHT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

no1 

1102 
1103 

1104 
1105 

1106 
1102 
1104 
1106 
1107 
1107 

121-14005 PRESSER FOOT ARM 
81528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 
SS-6060440-TP 
118-76158 
118-72009 
SS-6090650-SP 
81530-804-000 
WP-0250516-SD 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
81511-814-000 
81507-804-COO 
SS-7080520-SP 
81508-804-008 
81509-804-COO 
SS-6060440-TP 
81510-814-000 
118-76158 
121-52450 
118-72009 
SS-6090650-SP 
81530-804-000 
WP-0250516-SD 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
81511-814-000 
81507-814-00P 
SS-7080520-SP 
81508-804-008 
121-60008 
SS-6060440-TP 
81510-814-000 
118-76851 
121-53755 
121-56907 
SS-6090650-SP 
121-64802 
121-67805 
81513-816-000 
121-67409 
121-62202 
121-67607 
121-67508 
SS-6060340-SP 
81514-816-000 
121-67706 
121-53755 
118-20701 
118-20701 
121-15408 
81539-804-000 
SS-6060410-TP 

SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
STOPPER 
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
CURL GUARD 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
STOPPER 
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
CURL GUARD 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
HINGE PIN 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 
FINGER GUARD 
FINGER GUARD 
PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 

Note (~~c) IIOl ... FOR H0-3904(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 
1102 ... FOR H0-3904(FOR EXPORT) 
1103 ... FOR M0-3914(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 
1104 ... FOR M0-3914(FOR EXPORT) 
1105 ... FOR H0-3916(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 
1106 ... FOR M0-3916(FOR EXPORT) 
1107 ... SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR H0-3904, 

M0-3914) 

- 18-

HI i'J7~ 

11-fl}J\~ 

1:'7:;<~~ 

ttl 'J~ 
HI I:~~~ 
l:?t~~ 9/64-40 L=6 
HI ~I-1J\0 -
1:7t~~~t 2.5X6X0.5 
~~1:7t~~ 3/32-56 L=5.5 
l:?f~~ 3/32-56 L=1.9 
~71J~f-~j. 

HI 
~~1:7t~~ 1/8-44 L=4.9 
ttl f-111?" }\ ~ * 
1f-Z-'\ ~ 1li-~ 1 
1:7t~~ 

11-M~-J. 

:.ttl 'J~ 
tiJI ?"1:1~":1 
HI I:~~~ 
1:7t~~ 9/64-40 L=6 
tiJ'I ~f-1J\o-

1:7iJ~~~* 2.5X6X0.5 
~~1:7*~~ 3/32-56 L=5.5 
1:712~ 3/32-56 L=1.9 
:H)J~f-~)1 

Hl 
~~1:7*~~ 1/8-44 L=4.9 
HI f-'l11J\~* 
1!- z~~,~rJj.~1 

1:7t~~ 

'}]-~f-~j. 

HI n 
~~:!."JUl ?"1:1~":1 

~~ :!.?Ul 1:~~~ 

1:7t~~ 9/64-40 L=6 
'7~11 Hl 
::j.~~Hl J\~* 

2j.~~tiJ'l 1:~~~*~~ t11-
~~:l.,Hl !::~~~1: 0 ~ 

~~:!."JHI 

Hl?'T~ll~* 

::j.~~:.n !::~~- *~" 

!::7*~~ 3/32-56 L=2.5 
t'I?9~ J\"f t~'Tf~" 
J!JHI 
~-.l?tiJI ?"1J""J 
:~.~:·t~-v 

:1.1:"'}]"-f-" 
ll::"t(-t-
HI :17119. 
!::7*~~ 3/32-56 L=3.5 

M0-3904 ~ f1;J ffl 
HO-3904 flf;J til ffl 
M0-3914 ~I*! ffl 
M0-3914 flf;Jtf:l}'ij 
M0-3916 ~f1;Jffl 
H0-3916 flf;Jtf:l}'ij 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 

(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

~JJtl~Xti!S&t (M0-3904,H0-3914 ffl) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 
*~-T~f* 

2 

5 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JQ 
11 
12 
13 
14 
J5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

1101 SS-4120615-SP 
#01 B3113-352-000 
1101 121-21406 
#01 B2402-716-000 
#OJ SS-5150510-SP 
#01 115-50852 

B2314-019-000 
B3120-125-000 
B2017-372-000 
B3126-0J2-000 
B3120-352-000 
115-50803 
115-50308 

#01 121-20903 
#OJ SS-4090415-SP 
#01 121-21000 
#01 121-20804 
#01 121-21109 
1101 SD-0600341-TP 
1101 PS-0200052-KH 
1101 82201-816-00B 
1101 82202-816-000 
1101 SS-8110410-TP 
!101 121-21208 
#OJ SS-4110515-SP 
1101 121-21307 
#01 WZ-0640312-KO 
1101 SS-4090415-SP 
#02 121-80154 
1103 J21-80253 

121-26207 
121-26959 
121-26900 
B3112-704-000 
B3101-804-000 
121-26702 
B3120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
121-26405 
121-26850 
121-26801 
B3112-704-000 
B3101-804-000 
12J-26702 
B3120-704-000 
83126-012-000 
83120-352-000 
121-26405 
J21-27056 
121-27007 
63112-704-000 
63103-804-000 
121-26702 
B3120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
121-26405 
121-27403 
12J-27502 
121-27601 
121-27700 
121-27809 
121-27957 
121-26504 
121-28203 
121-28302 

1102 TA-0620504-RO 
SS-2090830-SL 
NS-6090310-SP 
SS-7110740-TL 
SS-7111410-TK 
PS-0300132-KH 
SS-7110910-TP 
121-26108 

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
MOUNTING BRACKET 
THREAD GUIDE TUBE 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
SCREW J5/64-28 L=5 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 
TENSION POST NUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING N0.1 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
THREAD GUIDE B 
THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD GUIDE HOOK 
HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 
SPRING PIN 2.3X5 
THREAD CAM 
SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING 
WAVED WASHER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
KNOB ASM.,YELLOW 
KNOB, YELLOW 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING. RED 
TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION BAR 
KNOB ASH., RED 
KNOB, RED 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, RED 
TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION BAR 
KNOB ASH, BLUE 
KNOB, BLUE 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, BLUE 
TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION BAR 
SCALE SHAFT 
SCALE SHAFT PIN 
SCALE GEAR 
GEAR 
GEAR SHAFT 
SCALE CASE ASH. 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
SCALE SIDE PLATE 
LOOPER GUARD 
CAP 
SCREW 
NUT 9/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
SPRING PIN 3X13 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
CENTER THREAD GUIDE 

Note ( ~~c )1101 ... FOR H0-3916 
1102 ... FOR H0-3904 
~03 ... FOR H0-3914,H0-3916 

- 20-

t~~1~~ 3/16-28 L=6 
~~~-n· 1~ ~--t~ ~97t~·1 

~"1~ ~-.,t~ 
~~1H"-t~ Y~t1 
t~z1~· J5/64-28 1.=5 
~)21H'3-~;t,·- 7~ 

1H'3-~;t,·- t'1t 
1tf3-~t~ t1f~t-~ 
~-11 1tf3-;1)1"1 
1H'3-$1t7 
1H'3<n\"1't" 7lH 
~"1H3-~;t,"-

f3-~t~ 1~r>t1 

~)l1ttl. 1~r~t1 A 
t~"1$1" 9/64-40 L-4 
~"1~tl. 1~Y~t1 B 
~)l1~tl. 1~Y~t1)l~1 

~"1ttl. '~ 
)l-~1~-

Z7"9~7·t·~ 2 3X 5 
~"1ttl. 
~)l1~tl.~-, 

t~1~- 11/64-40 1.=3.5 
~)l1~r~t1 
H·f~· 11/64-40 L=5 
1Fi'~t1~~1 ~~i\~f 

t~t-)lt•t•1 6.4X11X0.3 
t~-f~· 9/64-40 L=4 
1H~t1n·~ 'J~ 

iH~t111·~ 73 
1H~t111·~ 

1tf3.,~1':?~ ~ 'J~ 

1~f3.,~7':?~ ~ 
n·i 7·-;;;~ 
1tf3-$1 /\-* 
f3.,;;t"7 :ttl 
1tf3-~l\-ft" 711~ 

1tf3-~t7 
1tf3-~i\"ft• 7lH 
1~f3.,% ;t,•? 
1H3?;J7':?~ Yt n 
1H3.,~ 7':?~ Yt 
)\"f 7-,~~ 

1H3-~ n"i 
f3.,%C7 ur 
1H3-;JI\"ft• 7Ht 
1H3-~t7 

1H3-~n·H· 71M 
1H3?~ t•? 
1~!31%7<% n n 
1tf3?~7':?~ n 
n"i 7·7~~ 
1H3-;J i\"f (Y:t) 

h?~t-7 :ttl 
1tf3-;;n·1,. 71&~ 
1H3-~t7 

1tf3-~l\-ft" 711~ 
1H3?;; t''? 
;:i{l);J"7 
~{IJ$(7 to~ 

~{l)J\7" /I.< 
::)l·~ A'J"I< 
1\7" 1<~"'7 

;:i{l)t-;t 7~ 

l\~1tf3?~ t7itY~t1 
~{I) ':?~" 1)1 

l-n"-1~t"-t" 

]-;:it~ 

":?lt7f;J" 
D'11J7t'ft 9/64-40 
<lt7f;J. 11/64-40 L=7 
':?lt7f;J" 11/64-40 L=14 
;{7° 1J~7"t0 ~ 

':?lt7f~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
h.,t~ 1~Y~t1 

M0-3916 m 
H0-3904 m 
H0-3914,H0-3916 1fl 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
3 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(]) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
TJ7-00I* 

g 3 

r---------,..... 

~--------~ 
' 

I 

~--------

2 

4 

6 

39 40 43 44 

41 

25 

~29 ~"@--26 
27 

______ .J 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

#01 
#01 
#02 
#02 
#03 
#03 

#04 
#03 

#04 

#04 

#03 
#03 

#01 

#02 
#03 
#03 
#03 
#03 
#03 

SS-2110910-SL 
R4200-JOE-DOO 
118-06304 
R4305-JOE-EOO 
118-06304 
R4508-JOE-DOO 
118-06304 
118-04408 
SS-6121010-SP 
121-32650 
121-32668 
121-33203 
118-06304 
SS-7110720-SP 
118-46607 
121-32601 
121-02208 
SS-6110610-TP 
121-03701 
121-03602 
121-32700 
SS-9111010-SP 
121-33104 
121-02802 
121-32908 
SS-7090710-SP 
121-32809 
121-33005 
118-46805 
B4115-704-000 
SS-7151120-SP 
121-02950 
121-03107 
118-02006 
RE-0800000-KO 
B2739-761-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
118-47100 
118-90100 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7090610-SP 
118-90308 
120-15301 
120-15400 
SS-7060510-SP 
121-77903 
SS-7090510-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
118-47902 
118-46003 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
THROAT PLATE 
PLUG 
THROAT PLATE 
PLUG 
THROAT PLATE 
PLUG 
THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. 
LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. 
SPRING STOPPER 
PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SPRING 
LOWER KNIFE BRACKET 
THROAT PLATE BASE A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG B 
RUBBER PLUG A 
LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 
LEVER SHAFT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 
ROTATING STOPPER 
HOLDER PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
LEVER ASM. 
RUBBER PLUG 
LEVER SPRING 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8HH) 
WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 
NEEDLE GUARD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE GUARD 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
THROAT PLATE BASE B 
LOWER KNIFE 

Note ( ~ic )#01 ... FOR M0-3904 
#02 ... FOR M0-3914 
#03 ... FOR M0-3916 
#04 •.. FOR M0-3904,M0-3914 

- 22-

~~t71~~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 
fll}-(~ 

Jl1)1~7~ 

Jll}-(~ 

JIIJ1;n~ 

Jll}-(~ 

fll}-(~7~ 

11111~~~ 1B 'n 
t71~~ 3/16-28 L=10 
"$1~jz PJU$!1 7§ 
~$ljA }:1"1$11 ?~ 
~$ljA.TI~1 ~;,(1~ 

Jll}-(~1$1 

~~t71~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
~$lj6 6j1~~~~1 .1\•1 
~$lj6 ~ 111H1 
NH$1$1~ 1 A 
t71~~ 11/64-40 L=6 
~J$1~1 ;~~~yj•b B 
~;$1•1 t·~~yj~b A 
~$ljA A71V~~7 

n,t;;~~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
~$lj6 nr. 
~J$1~1 t1~1~.TI~-~~; 

"$19jZZHJ:. ·~~2 ~'11]f"j 

~~t71~~ 9/64-40 L=6.8 
~$ljA 671~~~~2 

~$1~6 A71~~~·7x'l~~~j 

'tlt
0 !1 

6jjJ:.~~~7 J:.j1~~.TI~i 

~~t7i~~ 15/64-28 L=11 
~}$1~1 t1~1~TI~-?~ 

t-1~1~11~-;~~~!1 7·?~~ 

~;$1·1 t1~1~.TI~- .1\~1 

Eil'~9!-:i? 8 
t~t~.)t 

x~t71~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t71~· 15/64-28 L=14 
T1 1J~1nr. 
J\1)?1 
~~t71~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
x~t71~· 9/64-40 L=6 
Jl1).,1 
f\1).,1 

JIIJ?1 
~~t71~· 3/32-56 L=4.8 
)\1)~1 

~~t71~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
t71~~ 11/64-40 L=6 
li 1H$l$l~ 1 B 

M0-3904 m 
M0-3914 m 
M0-3916 m 
M0-3904,H0-3914 ffl 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
L.JAM.f* 

5 

4 6 

2 03--j ' 

8/' ~ 11 
~ 10 

7 

9 
~ ' 13 12 

15~)r~ 
~~19 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

1101 118-23804 
121-32205 
SS-9661230-CP 
121-32502 
CS-1 111019-SH 
SS-8660330-SP 
121-32304 

1106 SS-4060310-SP 
115-6S801 
115-66809 
121-32403 

1102 SS-6111040-SP 
1102 121-33302 
1102 118-4S609 
1107 SS-9090813-TP 
1107 WP-0370316-SD 
#03 118-4S708 
1103 121-33401 
1103 SS-6111610-SP 
#04 115-98000 
#04 118-4S807 
1106 11S-6S702 
1106 SS-4060310-SP 
1106 115-6S504 
#06 118-48405 
1104 SS-9111610-SP 
#OS 118-4SSOO 
#OS 118-4S906 
#OS SS-9112310-SP 

CRANK PIN C 
UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
BUSHING, REAR 
THRUST COLLAR 0=11.11 V=10 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 
UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 
OIL SEAL 
BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A 
KNIFE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
KNIFE 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE 
WASHER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.S 
UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 
UPPER KNIFE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 

20 
21 

t?~7~~~ ?7~?~0 ~ c 
?I)!~ 7~~~ ?'f~ 

o'~?t~~~ 1/4-40 L=12 
?l;.t~~~? ?~O;.t~~ 

Z7Z~11 0=11 11 W=10 
~;.t¥~~ 1/4-40 L=3 
)!~ ?7~~~? 

t~~¥~~ 3/32-56 L=2.S 
?'J;.t~:IJ~1'v~~? 

n~zY? N~'$1-4 
?I)!~~~? n;.t~~ 

~71~~ 11/64-40 L=9.S 
~7)!~ tH(Al 
~7)!~ 

o'~7t~~~ 9/64-40 L=8 
~7t~~~1 3.7X8X0.3 
~7)!~ 

~7;.t~ tH 
~71~~ 11/64-40 L=16 
1'J;.tWJI 
')'])!~ 

?'J;.t~:tti r:IJ~* 
t~~*~~ 3/32-S6 L=2.5 
?'J;.t~:tti 
?'J;.tzM~-

O':IJ?t~~~ 11/64-40 L=16 
?'J;.tAtiJI 
?'J)!A 
o':IJ?t~~~ 11/64-40 L=23 

AMI. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
J 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Note ( iHc ) 1101. .. SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ~tR iJ> fv {l-$8, 
M0-3904, M0-3914 !ill P'3 1f.l 
M0-3916 !ill P'3 m 
M0-3904,3914 flilililf.l 
M0-3916 f®ililf.l 

1102 ... M0-3904,M0-3914(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 
1103 ... M0-3916(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 
1104 ... M0-3904,M0-3914(FOR EXPORT) 
1105 ..• M0-3916(FOR EXPORT) 
1106 ... FOR EXPORT flilltfjffl 
1107 ... FOR DOMESTIC USE WP'3ffl 

- 23 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. NE~DLE~OOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
£t~!IJ~l![~f* 

-----------

I 

1~0 12: 

I 
I 

I 

7~ 

13 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

...20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

_lQ 
31 

1101 

1102 

PART NO. 

118-55954 
118-55970 
118-55905 
118-56101 
118-56200 
BT-0700500-EA 
118-56507 
SS-4091015-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
118-56309 
SS-7090610-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-56408 
118-56051 
118-56077 
118-56002 
118-56101 
118-56200 
BT-0700500-EA 
118-56309 
SS-7090610-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-56408 
118-56507 
SS-4091015-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
SS-4110915-SP 
121-38400 
121-38152 
121-38301 
TA-0950806-RO 

-, 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASH. (OVER) 
NEEDLE COOLER ASH. (OVER) 
NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) 
PIN 
FELT 
TUBE 
TANK COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO 
WASHER 3.7X7X1 
SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
TANK 
NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASH. (INTERl 
NEEDLE COOLER ASH. (INTER) 
NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) 
PIN 
FELT 
TUBE 
SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
TANK 
TANK COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 
WASHER 3.7X7X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
PRESSER 
SILICON TANK ASH. 
FELT 
RUBBER PLUG 

Note ( tt~c )1101 ... FOR H0-3904,H0-3914 
1102 ... FOR H0-3916 

24-

30 
29 

I 

"~ 

A~il1:t,'J1~f(t-ft")'J~ 
A~fl1:t,'J:t(t-A")'J~ 
Nlil1h'J:t (t-A*) 
A~fl1:fy'J7~~~J-~t0 ~ 
A1lk·H·r77dl-
~~~$Z~h-7" 

l~il~$!~'77$! 

t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=10 
t7lJ'."IJ"* 3.7X7X1 
Mk1b7UI 
<~t7*~~ 9/64-40 L=6 
<~t7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 
I~il~$!~'7 

A~il1:t,'J1~f(1~$Z)'J~ 
J\1Jk1H7:t <1~;t) n 
)\1} 111h'J:t ( 1~$!) 
A~fl1:f?'J7~~~J-~t0 ~ 
A1Jil1h'J7~M 
%$t~fr7• 

Nlldh7U1 
<~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
<~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
!Ail~$!~'7 
l~il~$!~'77$! 

t~"*$( 9/64-40 1.=10 
t7lJ'."IJ"* 3.7X7X1 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=9 
M1~7dl- tlJ'l 
NJ11-$l~'J 'J~ 
A111t7dt 

H0-3904,H0-3914 fij 
HD-3916 m 

31 

AHT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(O.ll 
(}) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(O.ll 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~irfl~~~f* 

/// @---20 
( ( 
I , 

~~~\1 21 :18 (7) 

I 

I 19 , 
\ ~ 

~ 
31 

~22 
~23 

30 
~28 

I 

~29 
I 

I 

24 I 
I 

I 
I 

25 I 
I 

~-----------------~ 

- 25-

32~ 

33---® 

! 
34 w 

I 

35 

.

. ; •• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

118-43208 
121-29706 
R0-2182401-00 
TA-0290301-MO 
SS-7121610-SP 
SQ-1110451-MZ 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
BT-0500300-EG 
101-26803 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
SQ-0000451-MZ 
SQ-1150441-SD 
SQ-1150454-SD 
121-29458 
121-29102 
121-29250 
SQ-1110451-MZ 
SS-4110615-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
121-29300 
118-41707 
SS-8110410-TP 
118-41806 
118-40303 
118-40402 
121-29201 
118-43406 
SS-6090650-SP 
SS-9152130-CP 
VP-0651056-SH 
121-30100 
121-30209 
SS-4120615-SP 
121-29607 
NS-6110310-SP 
SQ-1110451-MZ 
121-29854 
121-29904 
121-30001 
121-29805 
SS-4150715-SP 
121-30803 
121-30704 
SS-5060310-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-8120410-SP 
121-30308 
121-30407 
TA-0400301-MO 
121-30506 
121-30605 
TA-0400301-MO 
SS-6121020-SP 

CARTRIDGE FILTER 
FILTER GUIDE 
RUBBER RING 
PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL PIPE ASH. 
WORM 
OIL PUMP ASH. 
CONNECTING SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
NUT 11/64-40 
CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET 
IIORH GEAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
GEAR PUMP SHAFT, LARGE 
OIL PUMP PINION 
GEAR PUMP SHAFT 
OIL PUMP 
COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
WASHER 6. 5X11Xl 
OIL GAUGE 
RUBBER PACKING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
OILING EXIT SUPPORT 
NUT 11/64-40 
CONNECTING SCREW 
FLOAT ASH. 
OIL GAUGE BAR 
FLOAT SUPPORT 
FLOAT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
OIL FELT 
FELT HOLDER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 
OILING PIN 
OIL FELT 
PLUG D=4X4.5 1.=3 
OILING PIN 
OIL FELT 
PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 

- 26 -

:JJ-PJ·~$'·7-1'~9-
71'~9-:JJ.11-. 

OIJy~· 

1-~tY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 
~~t11P. 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
!1° 17° !IY1'?1$1 ... 
t~-7 ... vY1'11$1. 
f~-7· 

"0 170 "·~ 
'/V~Yf~-1· 
?v9Yf~-1 ... 
!1° 17° !IY1'?1$1 ... 
ll 0 11°vY1'J1$1 ... 
ll 0 17°vY1?:i<$1 ... 
:t~1~"0 i7° 73 
'/:rb 
't~'/~~0 Y1°~111~ ... '/ 
" 0 17° vY1'l:i<$1. 
t'\·~*$1 ... 
n1:1J7t'll- 11/64-40 
'1~-J. 1-$1~'1? ... 1 ffi 
?t-J.M ... ~~ 
1-~*~ ... 11/64-40 L=3.5 
:t•U0 Y7°$i·~ 9•1 
~0 Y7°31 t 0 :::fy 
:t•\';1;0 Y7°$i•? $'3-
h'/~;f;0Y70 91 
t.0 Y7°~':17'J. 
t?:i<$1... 9/64-40 L=6 
n'2t7* ... ~r 15/64-28 
t?t•t•:j< 6.5X11Xl 
11~1 ... -$1 ... 
:t14.1·-~· ll0 'JI:lY 
t'\·*~ ... 3/16-28 L=6 
r-:t~17 ... f UI 
n'?:JJ~t'lr 11/64-40 
!1° 17° VY11:i<~ ... 
'/:l~ ~~ 
:11):1'/$1$1 ... ~ ... ., 
?=t:Itti 
?:l~ 
t'\ ... :i<$1 ... 15/64-28 L=7 
'/U-!l0 -h'/:17dt 
'/I~-!1°-:l~'/:17~~1- :ttl 
1-761-:t ... 3/32-56 L=2.8 
:1$iy 
1-#$1 ... 
"'1 *~.,~ey 
fll} :l~'/~t0 Y 7dt 
1-~ty D=4X4.5 L=3 
'/I-'-!1°-:l::z.'/:1 t 0 Y 
?I~-!lo-:l~'/:ltoy 7~ ... 1-
t~ty D=4X4.5 L=3 
t?:j<~ ... 3/16-28 L=9.5 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

0.2 
2 

0.3 
0.2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
li!I.5:\ 7- 7' JviMJf* 

20 19 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

1101 
1102 

1103 

1103 
1103 
1103 

1 

PART NO. 

119-59400 
119-66702 
115-71601 
119-60150 
119-60101 
119-60002 
SK-2351600-SC 
SS-6090630-SP 
WP-0370316-SD 
118-50708 
118-50807 
118-49403 
115-71403 
118-49601 
118-49361 
WP-1102016-SC 
WS-1002560-KR 
NS-6240630-SN 
111-55108 
llJ-55207 
SK-3311500-SC 
D8204-555-DOO 
121-35554 
121-35505 
119-62800 
119-62909 
SS-5090610-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
119-60002 
SS-5110710-SP 
SK-2351600-SC 

2·3--J 

~r-7 4 
rl------ _/_-----, 
I~ ~51 

:~~/si 
' I 

' I 
' I ' . 

' I 

23 r 31 
r--- _l-- -1-- ___ , 
I 25 I I 

:~I 
15:27~::~ 
124~~~~ 
I ___.£ I \ 

~ ~~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 30 29 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 
BOLT A 
BOLT A 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. (BENCHl 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. UPPER (BENC 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER CBENC 
WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
CASE PRESSER PLATE 
CASE SPONGE 
COOLING FAN CASE 
RUBBER CUSHION 
SPACER 
FRAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASM 
WASHER 11X21X2 
SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
NUT 3/8-18 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 
OUTGOING STOPPER 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NUT 9/64-40 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BENCHJ 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW WAST£ 

1:: ~ j. 1 

f-7· ... (~'J-:.--3?) 
?-11~;~;·ucAl 
?-11~t·H A 
~J'J~·-:.-~?r C~'J-;;·3?) 'J~ 
~J7a·-:.-~-t=?r (~7-;;·3?) 
~;;~·-:.-~-~--;;~ (~;-;;·3?) 

~,_~7~?*-;;· D=3.5 L=16 
1::7*-;;• 9/64-40 L=6 
1::7~·~·* 3.7X8X0.3 
r-ztM~ 
r-~~tQ ~-;;· 

'l-7-r-7. 
;t.·--;;~.J·L 

;t.·--;;~.J·b~'lo-~-

7k-M'r1~73 
1::7~·~·* 11X21X2 
A·*~·~·* 10X18X2.5 
Il'?~'Jt'?l- 3/8-18 
I::H·-;; 
I::U·;.. HI 
~,_~?*-;;· D=3.1 L=15 
l::'\')!·-;;~t'?A 0 -

~J'J7.*-;;~- t ( '") 
-;;~-!- Hl 
~nz· 2~- t-7· t 
~J'J7.•-;;rl- (?l) 
1-7~*-;;· 9/64-40 L=6 
[1')-}J'Jt'JI- 9/64-40 
~J'Ja·-;;~-1--;;)1 ()1?-;;·3?) 
t7Z*2* 11/64-40 L=7 

AHT. 

1 
4 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
3 
5 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
2 
6 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(3) 
(3) 

1 
2 
3 

Note ( iHc ) 1101. .. FOR DOMESTIC USE 
1102 ... FOR EXPORT 
1103 ... FOR JE 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~tti\:7 -7' Jv~f* 

1 

31 30 
11-i 

REF'.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ANT. 

1 119-59558 TABLE ASH. 'i-7~, (t~>fy) 'H 1 
2 115-71809 BOLT C ~~1l!:t~U C 2 
3 115-71908 BOLT D ~~1l!:t~n 0 2 
4 1/P-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 l:7't~1l~* 11X21X2 12 
5 VS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2 5 J\~Wt/"* 10X18X2 5 4 
6 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 !l~:b'lt'~ 3/8-18 12 
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ;t·-~y::z~t. 4 
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. 7v-t.~r1l!,~'l~ (t~YfY~~) 1 
9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. 7v-MNl!'l~ (1) 

10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AIIXII.TARY PLATE 71rM'ril! n~i (]) 
11 SM-9082513-CF SCREII M8 L=25 !l~:lJ'li't:t~u M8 L=25 (4) 
12 NM-6080600-SM NUT .M8 !l~:b'ltn N8 1~:t (4) 
13 1/P-0850002-SC \lASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t7t~:!J~i< 8.5X18X1.6 (4) 
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASH. >1'7:l~~:t~~ (t~YfY) 'l~ 1 
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE U7z~ji:d (t~YfY) (1 l 
16 ST-6030821-0A SCRE\1 0=3-24 L=8 l!?l: 0 Y¥~~ 0=3-24 L=8 (2) 
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER ~:t-~'l~f vi\~- (1) 
18 119-60309 CLOTH \IASTE CHUTE HOLE >1'7:!~~..-~'l~f (1) 
19 SS-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t7i<~~ 9/64-40 L=4 (2) 
20 118-50609 RUBBER ~:t-Wf n, (Jl 
21 118-50500 SPRING ~:t-~'l~f ll~i< (1) 
22 1/P-0370316-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X0.3 l:7t~:b~* 3. 7X8X0.3 (1) 
23 ST-6030821-0A SCREII 0=3-24 L=8 l!'1to Y¥;J~ 0=3-24 L=8 (1) 
24 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~7:li<;J~ 11/64-40 L=7 2 
25 118-49403 COO! ING FAN CASE '!-7-'r-z 1 
26 118-50807 CASE SPONGE ~-:l:l:to y~· 1 
27 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE r-:l~:Hl! 1 
28 1/P-0370316-SO WASHER 3. 7X8X0.3 t7t':!J~i< 3. 7X8X0.3 3 
29 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 !:7*;;~ 9/64-40 L=6 5 
30 JJJ-551 08 DRAWER l:U~jl I 
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT l:U~;; 'ttl 2 
32 SK-3311500-SC WOOO SCREV 0=3.1 L=15 <'t'li<~~ 0=3.1 L=15 6 
33 08204-555-DOO OUTGOING STOPPER tU~~;H?II0 - 1 
34 ~01 121-35554 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE ASH. >1'7:l~~:t-~('7~) 1 
~3~5L-------~1~2~1-~3~55~0~5~--~C~JO~T~H~V~A~S~TE~C~HU~I~E~S~li~PP~O~R~T------~jl1~-~~~!~t~I~~--------___uu_ 
-36 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET >1'7:!~;;,. ~'l~f (1) 

37 119-62909 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE, UPPER ~1'7:!~;;,.-~ (~I) (1) 
38 SS-5090610-SP SCRE\1 9/64-40 L=6 ~7:!*~~ 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
39 HS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 n':b'lt'~ 9/64-40 (3) 
40 ~OJ 119-60Q02 CJ OTH WASTE CHUTE.JOWER(BENCHl ~17z~p,.-~;;, (~7~~•?l 1 
41 ~01 SS-5110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ~7:li<;J~ 11/64-40 L=7 2 
42 ~01 SK -2351600-SC SCREV WASTE <"7t'l¥$'~ 3 

Note ( iHc ) ~01. •. FOR JE JE m 

- 28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3904.M0-3914) 
*1L~i'!~f* (M0-3904. M0-3914ffl) 

12 I 

~/ 

I 

I 

I 
I 

/ 16 

I 13 

29--A 

1 

24 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

31 
r-------~--------, 

~
lo II 

I I 
c I I 

1 I 
1 I 

39--A 

33t/ .. -
36 
37/1 

34 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I I I 

L-----------------------------~ L------------------------------J 

- 29-

f 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a 

t 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

119-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASH.) 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 

n02 83302-704-LC8 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 
n02 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 

83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW H6 L=16 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW H5X0.8 1.=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 
B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
83304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW H5X0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 

n02 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
83317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

n01 119-58055 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 
83302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASH. A 
83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 
83321-704-L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 
SH-4061201-SE SCREW H6 L=12 
NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 
83321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 
HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

Note ( ~~~ )nOl ... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE 
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE) 

n02 ... NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL 
THREAD STAND 

- 30 -

11-~1''J1f ('J~) 
A~tt~~~* 16.4X26.6X3.2 
11-511'•71'~ 8 'J~ 

11-H 
-(J:.!{T1'r ~::!:IJt?~ 

l::7:1t~~ H6 L=16 
11-511';!;~1 ;f;:l~:l~b 

11-~7;J;~1 (1!) 
11-517;J;~-~:\'~7 

t~~:lt~~ M5X0.8 L=14 
n~:IJ'Jt1r H5X0.8 1~2 
11-511' 11-Y~t1 17~ 'J~ 
11-~7 11-Y~t-1 ~~ 

x~l::7t~~ 11/64-40 L= 5 
-H~i il-Pt1 17~ 
11-Y~t117. u51·­
l::7:Jt~~ H5X0.8 L=30 
n1:1J'Jt~l- H5X0.8 1~2 
11-~7;t.•1 (~51) 
11-xj: 7lrt •;> 
il-xH1t.•1 
11-x:\'11t~ 

11-x:\' 11r7 
11-S!H'r B 
A~Jt~:IJ~t 5.1X9.2X1.3 
D1:1J'Jt'r H5X0.8 1~2 
1r5!7t.·- r#11-
l::7t~:IJ~t 17X30X2.6 
:1-1-~ ::t7n°Jt. 
11-~nn C?s.l 
11-~1'1'1'~ A ?~ 
1Hf 
11-~719~ (A) 
11-S!71:rt-JI 8 
t~~J1$( H6 L=12 
n"Jt'Jt1r H6 B2 
x~~'Jt~· D=3.8 L=20 
irsz717~tti A 
:::t-1-~ ::t917°~ 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 
1 

(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND *:U:~iiM!f* (SOOMPONENTS(FOR ' m -3916ffl) M0-3916) 

1 b 

~--------- l I ------ -

I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I "-

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 18 

15 

33 36-A 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

- 31-

41 

40 
-- 42 _______ i 

43 

50 ---fi 

f 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASH.) 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D:3.8 L:20 

#02 B3302-704-LBO SPOOL REST ARM ASH. A 
#02 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 

B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L:16 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASH. 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
HM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L:14 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 
B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:5 
B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L:30 
NM-6050001-SE RUT M5X0.8 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 
111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 
HM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
VP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
VS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 
SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L:12 
NM-6060001-SE HUT H6 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

#01 119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 
B3302-704-LBB THREAD GUIDE ASH. B 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L:16 
B3302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASH. A 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 
B3321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 
SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L:12 
HM-6060001-SE HUT M6 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D:3.8 L:20 
HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

Note ( ~ac )#01 ..• SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE 
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE) 

#02 ... KOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL 
THREAD STAND 

- 32-

11-j.'f'}>')f (?~) 
x~~?*~~ D:3.8 L:20 
11-j.'f>'J'f~ A ?~ 
11-H 
11-j.z.,r ~21:bt?~ 

l:7:z*~~ M6 L:16 
11-j.'f;J;~>'J ;J;:Z~:Z~J.. 

11-j.'f>'J'f~ B ?~ 
11-H 
·H9f;J; • ., (.,:!) 
1f:j.'f;!; .. -1~·:r 
n1~?t1t M5X0.8 1~~ 
t~~:z*~ .. M5X0.8 L:14 
11-j.'f 1tr~t1 >'J'f~ ?~ 

1 Hzf 1 l-"l~t1 ~j. 
x~l:7*~~ 11/64-40 L: 5 
11-j.'f 11-r~t1 >'J"f~ 
11-Y~N?r ;J;~j.~-

t7:z*~ .. H5X0.8 L=30 
n1t7t1t M5X0.8 1P~ 
11-j."f;J; .. >'J (~j.) 

11-x~ 7H~21 

1f.x~>'J1;J;~>'J 

1f.xH1~~ 

11-x'i .,1iJ .. 7 
11-j."f>'J"f .. B 
A~*~·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
n1~?t11- H5X0.8 1~~ 
11-j.'f>'J'f.. (A) 
1f.jj;j(- t21t1t 
l:7t·~·* 17X30X2.6 
A~*t·~·* 16.4X26.6X3.2 
11-j."f>'J'f~Jtl A 
t~·:z*~ .. H6 L:12 
U'?i7t1 t H6 1 P~ 
:Z-1-~ 7.1'17°~ 

11-j.'f'}>')f (?~) 
11-j."f>'J"f~ B ?~ 
11-H 
-nj.zn~ ~21~n· 

l:7:z*~.. M6 L:16 
11-j.'f>'J'f~ A ?~ 
11-H 
11-j.'f>'J"f .. B 
-nnn~ <Al 
11-j."f>'Jrn:r B 
t~·:z*~ .. M6 L:12 
n'?1J?t1f: M6 1~~ 
x~~?*~ .. D:3.8 L:20 
:z- t.. 7.'117° ~ 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(3) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 

::t~JlH~iJ!J~:SC$8! (JE Jf3) 

::t~o:>t.\1-@-ti:f~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 
lf-1 JJIJ i± ::><::$lib M f* 

7 
rj _____ " 

~2 I a: I 

~3 ~,~J i 
' /-4 \....---..J 

1 r 
5 6 

17 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

81515-804-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
#01 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
#04 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 

89112-804-000 SPANNER 
#05 82519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER 
#02 82519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER 

115-44756 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 

#03 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 
#03 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 

82521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER 
118-47605 LOWER KNIFE 
119-92005 LOWER KNIFE 
119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE 
89135-123-0BO SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 
118-34405 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM 
119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE 

Note ( tt~c )#01 ... FOR M0-3904 
#02 ... FOR M0-3914 
#03 ... FOR M0-3904,M0-3914 
#04 ... FOR M0-3914,M0-3916 
#05 ... FOR M0-3904,M0-3916 

Ref. No. Usage 

1 For light-weight materials 

2"-4 For needle set 

5"-10, 12. 13 For adjustment type 

11, 17 For wide width 

- 33-

~11 10--ii 

9~ 

15 

14 

16 

HI J\~:ji 

~~:Ji~~ 1/8-44 L=3.2 
~~:Ji~~ 1/8-44 L=3.2 
}\lj ~~:ji~~ ~J\ot 

'/2,-J\0 
'/2)(,-J\0 
'/2,-J\o ~~~.,J-~ 7~ 

t7:Ji~~ 1/8-44 L=4 
ttr;J;~~31~ 

t~~:Ji~~ 1/8-44 L=6 
~~ ... -}\0 

f3'/:J"J ~~~~ 
~~~~ 
~~)!~?"~'<?"~-~~ 

I:itk~3-1" (30CC) 
~~,-J\o ~~~"J'T~ 

t7~·?7 ~~)!~ 

uo-3904 m 
M0-3914 m 
M0-3904,M0-3914 Jij 
M0-3914,M0-3916 }fj 
M0-3904,M0-3916 }fj 

ffl ~ 

fftlm 

it.ll:dl)ffl 

liiiitffl 

z;;m 

AMT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NIJTVIE R T C- A I I NO EX: ::-> F PART'S ~~I 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

,l;i!,:ili W NO £:iii !'[ NO gg !'[ NO £ji 13 NO 

8T-0500300-EA 26 10 83120-352-000 20 39 NM-6050001-SE 30 26 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 12 
8T-0500300-EA 26 11 83120-352-000 20 48 HM-6050001-SE 32 12 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 6 
8T-0500300-EG 26 8 83120-352-000 20 57 NII-6050001-SE 32 20 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 18 
8T-0600402-EA 8 48 83120-704-000 20 37 HM-6050001-SE 32 28 S0-1110451-MZ 26 37 
8T-0700500-EA 24 6 83120-704-000 20 46 NII-6060001-SE 30 36 S0-1150441-SD 26 13 
8T-0700500-EA 24 19 83120-704-000 20 55 NM-6060001-SE 32 35 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 7 
81140-716-000 2 47 83126-012-000 20 10 NM-6060001-SE 32 48 SQ-1150454-SD 26 14 
81211-804-000 6 18 83126-012-000 20 38 NM-6080600-SM 28 12 SS-1110840-SP 2 20 
81211-804-000 6 37 83126-012-000 20 47 HS-6090310-SN 2 34 SS-1110840-SP 4 10 
81212-704-000 6 17 83126-012-000 20 56 HS-6090310-SP 20 70 SS-2090520-SL 2 32 
81215-804-000 6 6 83302-704-LAO 30 31 NS-6090310-SP 27 28 SS-2090830-SL 20 69 
81507-804-COO 18 12 83302-704-LAO 32 42 NS-6090310-SP 28 39 SS-2110910-SL 22 1 
81507-814-00P 18 27 83302-704-L88 32 38 NS-6110310-SP 26 20 SS-2110920-TP 4 16 
81508-804-008 18 14 83302-704-L80 32 3 NS-6110310-SP 26 36 SS-3090510-SL 4 18 
81508-804-008 18 29 83302-704-LC8 30 3 NS-6110420-SP 2 12 SS-3090610-SP 2 35 
81509-804-COO 18 15 83302-704-LC8 32 8 NS-6110420-SP 16 38 SS-3090610-SP 14 40 
81510-814-000 18 17 83304-704-000-A 30 16 NS-6150310-SP 16 28 SS-3090610-SP 14 44 
81510-814-000 18 32 83304-704-000-A 32 18 HS-6240630-SN 27 18 SS-4060310-SP 23 8 
81511-814-000 18 11 83305-704-000-A 30 9 HS-6240630-SN 28 6 SS-4060310-SP 23 23 
81511-814-000 18 26 83305-704-000-A 32 11 NS-6620320-SP 10 6 SS-4080610-SP 12 18 
81513-816-000 18 39 83309-704-0AO 30 12 NS-6680410-SP 4 32 SS-4080610-SP 15 16 
81514-816-000 18 45 83309-704-0AO 32 14 SS-4080620-TP 6 50 
81515-804-008 16 12 83309-704-000 30 15 PS-0200052-KH 20 20 SS-4080620-TP 33 10 
81515-804-000-A 33 1 83309-704-000 32 17 PS-0200062-KH 15 30 SS-4090415-SP 20 15 
81528-804-000-A 18 2 83311-012-000 30 22 PS-0300062-KH 14 58 SS-4090415-SP 20 28 
81529-804-000 16 40 83311-012-000 32 24 PS-0300132-KH 4 37 SS-4090515-SP 12 62 
81530-804-000 18 7 83311-804-000 30 13 PS-0300132-KH 10 26 SS-4090615-SP 14 20 
81530-804-000 18 22 83311-804-000 32 15 PS-0300132-KH 20 73 SS-4090715-SP 6 3 
81536-804-000 16 31 83317-704-000 30 27 PS-0300142-KH 16 7 SS-4091015-SP 2 16 
81539-804-000 18 51 83317-704-000 32 30 PS-0400222-KO 12 57 SS-4091015-SP 6 2 
81604-704-000 10 25 83318-704-LOO-A 30 5 SS-4091015-SP 24 8 
81605-704-000 10 21 83318-704-LOO-A 32 5 RE-0300000-KO 12 70 SS-4091015-SP 24 25 
81606-704-000 10 33 83318-704-LOO-A 32 40 RE-0500000-KO 12 25 SS-4110515-SP 8 21 
81611-804-000 10 14 83319-704-LOO 30 4 RE-0800000-KO 22 35 SS-4110515-SP 8 25 
81620-804-000 10 8 83319-704-LOO 30 32 RE-0900000-KP 12 56 SS-4110515-SP 20 25 
81624-704-000 12 9 83319-704-LOO 32 4 R0-0371801-00 12 3 SS-4110615-SP 26 19 
81646-704-000-A 12 65 83319-704-LOO 32 9 R0-0371801-00 14 38 SS-4110715-SP 2 26 
81647-704-000-A 12 64 83319-704-LOO 32 39 R0-0601501-00 12 53 SS-4110715-SP 4 15 
81652-'704-000 10 40 83319-704-LOO 32 43 R0-0781901-00 4 6 SS-4110715-SP 8 29 
81657-804-00T 12 21 83320-704-LOO-A 30 21 R0-0781901-00 12 5 SS-4110715-SP 14 42 
81663-804-000 12 34 83320-704-LOO-A 32 23 R0-1082401-00 8 18 SS-4110715-SP 16 10 
82017-372-000 20 9 83321-704-L08 30 34 R0-1100901-00 16 16 SS-4110815-SP 2 21 
82102-816-000-A 15 7 83321-704-L08 32 46 R0-1100901-00 16 18 SS-4110915-SP 24 27 
82105-816-000 15 5 83321-704-LOO 30 38 R0-2182401-00 26 3 SS-~120615-SP 2 18 
82106-816-COO 15 17 83321-704-LOO 32 33 R0-3473501-00 6 40 SS-4120615-SP 20 1 
82107-816-000 10 9 84115-704-000 22 30 R4200-JOE-DOO 22 2 SS-4120615-SP 26 34 
82110-816-000-8 15 24 89112-804-000 33 4 R4305-JOE-EOO 22 4 SS-4120915-SP 6 42 
82111-716-000 15 12 89135-123-080 33 15 R4508-JOE-DOO 22 6 SS-4121215-SP 4 4 
82113-816-000 15 19 SS-4121215-SP 12 61 
82114-816-COO 15 20 CQ-2000000-00 14 24 S8-11 00003-00 6 7 SS-4121215-SP 16 25 
82115-816-000 15 22 CQ-2020000-00 14 23 SD-0260271-SP 10 24 SS-4150715-SP 26 42 
82119-816-800 15 9 C0-2020000-00 15 18 SD-0280401-SL 8 35 SS-4151215-SP 4 8 
82201-816-008 20 21 CQ-2020000-00 15 21 SD-0600341-TP 20 19 SS-5060310-SP 26 45 
82202-816-000 20 22 CQ-2020000-00 26 46 SD-0640241-SP 16 6 SS-5080212-TP 6 52 
82314-019-000 20 7 CQ-2520000-00 8 12 SD-0720271-SP 12 27 SS-5090610-SP 27 27 
82402-716-000 20 4 CS-040051A-SD 2 8 SD-0720332-SP 15 34 SS-5090610-SP 28 38 
82508-704-000 14 61 CS-095081A-SH 10 16 SD-0720803-TH 15 8 SS-5110710-SP 4 23 
82515-704-008 14 17 CS-103121A-SH 14 2 SK-2351600-SC 27 7 SS-5110710-SP 27 30 
82519-804-000 33 5 CS-103121A-SH 14 63 SK-2351600-SC 27 31 SS-5110710-SP 28 24 
82519-814-000 33 6 CS-1111019-SH 23 5 SK-2351600-SC 28 42 SS-5110710-SP 28 41 
-82521-804-000 33 11 CS-1201010-SH 8 8 SK-3311500-SC 27 21 SS-5150510-SP 20 5 
82525-352-000 15 25 SK-3311500-SC 28 32 SS-6060210-SP 18 10 
82530-704-000 14 47 D8204-555-DOO 27 22 SK-3382001-SE 30 37 SS-6060210-SP 18 25 
82531-704-000 14 59 D8204-555-DOO 28 33 SK-3382001-SE 32 2 SS-6060340-SP 10 31 
82531-704-000 15 31 SK-3382001-SE 32 49 SS-6060340-SP 18 44 
82739-761-000 22 36 MA0-11532000 30 29 SM-4051405-SE 30 10 SS-6060410-TP 18 52 
83013-141-HOA 4 25 MA0-11532000 30 39 SM-4051405-SE 32 13 SS-6060440-TP 14 52 
83101-804-000 20 35 MA0-11532000 32 36 SM-4061201-SE 30 35 SS-6060440-TP 18 3 
83101-804-000 20 44 MA0-11532000 32 50 SM-4061201-SE 32 34 SS-6060440-TP 18 16 
83103-804-000 20 53 MC-0336007-50 8 50 SH-4061201-SE 32 47 SS-6060440-TP 18 31 
83112-704-000 20 34 HC-0336007-50 8 55 SH-6053000-SE 30 17 SS-6080320-SP 10 37 
83112-704-000 20 43 HDC-27081100 8 42 SH-6053000-SE 32 19 SS-6080340-SP 2 49 
83112-704-000 20 52 HDC-27081100 8 44 SH-6061610-SC 30 6 SS-6080340-SP 16 9 
83113-352-000 20 2 SH-6061610-SC 32 6 SS-6080410-SP 12 31 
83120-125-000 20 8 HM-6050001-SE 30 11 SM-6061610-SC 32 41 SS-6080410-SP 14 34 
83120-352-000 20 11 HM-6050001-SE 30 18 SM-9082513-CF 28 11 SS-6080410-SP 33 8 

- 34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_NUM"RRI~AT TN"DRX :-->F PARTS ~§[_ 

PART NO PAGE REF PAR:~o PAGE REF PAP;I~O PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
'ii'.~ 1! NO if/, 1'[ NO 1'[ NO £~ J[ l!O_ 

SS-6080720-SP 8 30 SS-7111410-SP 16 39 TA-2050805-RO 4 19 118-02204 2 10 
SS-6090420-SP 28 19 SS-7111410-TK 20 72 118-02402 2 11 
SS-6090620-TP 14 54 SS-7111410-TP 6 22 IJP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-03004 2 37 
SS-6090620-TP 15 27 SS-7111410-TP 6 29 IJP-0250516 -SD 18 23 118-04309 2 25 
SS-6090630-SP 14 48 SS-7111410-TP 6 35 IJP-0370316-SD 23 16 118-04408 22 8 
SS-6090630-SP 27 8 SS-7111810-TP 6 13 IJP-0370316-SD 27 9 118-05207 4 21 
SS-6090630-SP 28 29 SS-711181 0-TP 6 16 IJP-0370316-SD 28 22 118-06304 22 3 
SS-6090630-TP 14 65 SS-7111810-TP 6 20 IJP-0370316-SD 28 28 118-06304 22 5 
SS-6090650-SP 12 44 SS-7111810-TP 6 27 IJP-0371026-SD 24 9 118-06304 22 7 
SS-6090650-SP 18 6 SS-711181 0-TP 6 33 IJP-0371026-SD 24 26 118-06304 22 13 
SS-6090650-SP 18 21 SS-7120910-SP 12 2 IJP-0450846-SP 15 6 118-10306 4 35 
SS-6090650-SP 18 36 SS-7121610-SP 26 5 IJP-0460556-SD 12 67 118-11601 6 44 
SS-6090650-SP 26 29 SS-7151120-SP 22 31 IJP-0480856-SP 12 47 118-19109 16 36 
SS-6090670-TP 8 38 SS-7151340-TP 14 6 IIP-0612066-SP 15 35 118-19208 16 37 
SS-6090910-SP 12 43 SS-7151550-SP 10 42 liP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-19307 16 35 
SS-6090920-SP 15 33 SS-7161040-SP 16 34 liP-0651056-SH 26 31 118-19414 16 26 
SS-6110610-TP 22 18 SS-8080310-TP 8 41 IIP-0723016-TP 6 47 118-19703 16 29 
SS-6110610-TP 22 49 SS-8080310-TP 8 43 IIP-0751576-SD 4 30 118-20701 18 48 
SS-6110710-TP 10 23 SS-8080322-TP 2 9 IIP-0850002-SC 28 13 118-20701 18 49 
SS-6110710-TP 15 23 SS-8080322-TP 33 2 liP-1102016-SC 27 16 118-23804 8 10 
SS-6111010-SP 2 40 SS-8080322-TP 33 3 IIP-1102016-SC 28 4 118-23804 10 11 
SS-6111040-SP 23 12 SS-8090530-TP 8 3 liP-1702600-SO 30 28 118-23804 23 1 
SS-6111440-SP 2 13 SS-8110410-TP 2 6 !iP-1702600-SO 32 31 118-24000 10 3 
SS-6111610-SP 12 49 SS-8110410-TP 2 38 liS-0510002-KN 30 25 118-24109 '10 7 
SS-6111610-SP 23 19 SS-8110410-TP 10 17 IJS-0510002-KN 32 27 118-24406 10 43 
SS-6121010-SP 22 9 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 liS-0822010-KP 4 31 118-24505 12 1 
SS-6121020-SP 26 54 SS-8110410-TP 16 15 IJS-1002560-KR 27 17 118-24604 12 6 
SS-6121220-TP 10 2 SS-8110410-TP 20 23 1/S-1002560-KR 28 5 118-25304 12 29 
SS-6121220-TP 10 10 SS-8110410-TP 26 23 IIS-1643202-KR 30 2 118-25858 12 55 
SS-6121220-TP 12 33 SS-8110520-TP 16 21 IJS-1643202-KR 32 32 118-25908 12 59 
SS-6121220-TP 15 11 SS-8110710-SP 8 19 IIZ-0420350-KP 2 7 118-26005 12 66 
SS-6121220-TP 15 15 SS-8110750-SP 10 22 1/Z-0640312-KO 20 27 118-26104 12 58 
SS-6151210-SP 16 27 SS-8120410-SP 8 6 IIZ-0850302-KO 4 24 118-26203 12 68 
SS-6151440-SP 22 38 SS-8120410-SP 26 47 WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 118-26310 12 26 
SS-6661110-SP 12 51 SS-8151150-SP 6 46 118-26401 12 30 
SS-6683012-TP 6 48 SS-8660330-SP 12 7 101-26803 26 9 118-28001 12 10 
SS-6741010-SP 4 36 SS-8660330-SP 23 6 111-55108 27 19 118-28100 10 30 
SS-7060310-SP 12 35 SS-8660530-TP 14 3 111-55108 28 30 118-28209 10 27 
SS-7060510-SP 22 46 SS-8660530-TP 14 64 111-55207 27 20 118-28506 12 32 
SS-7060610-SP 14 18 SS-8660610-TP 8 9 111-55207 28 31 118-28555 12 28 
SS-7060610-SP 18 9 SS-9090410-TP 14 15 111-83803 30 24 118-28605 12 50 
SS-7060610-SP 18 24 SS-9090610-TP 14 46 111-83803 32 26 118-31708 14 22 
SS-7080520-SP 18 13 SS-9090813-TP 23 15 111-83803 32 44 118-31807 14 36 
SS-7080520-SP 18 28 SS-9111010-SP 12 24 111-83902 30 23 118-31906 14 35 
-ss:-7o9o5io-sP 22 48 SS-9111010-SP 22 22 111-83902 32 25 118-33308 14 19 
SS-7090530-SP 2 43 SS-9111050-SP 12 15 111-84009 30 20 118-33407 14 43 
SS-7090610-SP 2 46 SS-9111610-SP 23 26 111-84009 32 22 118-33506 14 31 
SS-7090610-SP 22 42 SS-9112310-SP 23 29 111-84108 30 7 118-33704 14 16 
SS-7090610-SP 24 11 SS-9151210-TP 4 20 111-84108 32 7 118-34405 33 16 
SS-7090610-SP 24 21 SS-9151210-TP 6 24 115-01301 2 5 118-40303 26 25 
SS-7090611-SL 4 27 SS-9151210-TP 6 31 115-03703 4 29 118-40402 26 26 
SS-7090710-SP 22 26 SS-9151210-TP 8 1 115-03802 4 34 118-41707 26 22 
SS-7090850-SP 14 50 SS-9151210-TP 8 54 115-03901 4 33 118-41806 26 24 
SS-7091410-SP 2 51 SS-9151210-TP 10 15 115-10609 6 38 118-43208 26 1 
SS-7110510-SP 2 29 SS-9151210-TP 14 26 115-17000 14 21 118-43406 26 28 
SS-7110510-SP 16 5 SS-9151210-TP 14 60 115-29005 12 69 118-45500 23 27 
SS-7110540-SP 30 14 SS-9151210-TP 15 32 115-29104 12 60 118-45609 23 14 
SS-7110540-SP 32 16 SS-9151210-TP 16 33 115-29906 12 8 118-45708 23 17 
SS-7110710-SP 2 15 SS-9152130-CP 26 30 115-30102 10 1 118-45807 23 21 
SS-7110720-SP 2 42 SS-9661230-CP 23 3 115-39004 15 14 118-45906 23 28 
SS-7110720-SP 22 14 ST-6030821-0A 28 16 115-44756 33 7 118-46003 22 51 
SS-7110740-TL 20 71 ST-6030821-0A 28 23 115-50308 20 13 118-46607 22 15 
SS-7110810-SP 10 28 115-50803 20 12 118-46805 22 29 
SS-7110840-SP 4 11 TA-0290301-MO 26 4 115-50852 20 6 118-47100 22 39 
SS-7110840-SP 6 12 TA-0400301-MO 26 50 115-65504 23 24 118-47605 33 12 
SS-7110840-SP 6 15 TA-0400301-MO 26 53 115-65702 23 22 118-47902 22 50 
SS-7110840-SP 14 33 TA-0620504-RO 20 68 115-65801 23 9 118-48405 23 25 
SS-7110840-SP 14 56 TA-0750704-RO 4 38 115-66809 23 10 118-49361 27 15 
SS-7110840-SP 22 37 TA-0800504-RO 12 4 115-71403 27 13 118-49361 28 9 
SS-7110840-SP 22 41 TA-0950806-RO 24 31 115-71403 28 7 118-49379 28 8 
SS-7110840-SP 24 12 TA-0951301-RO 8 49 115-71601 27 3 118-49403 27 12 
SS-7110840-SP 24 22 TA-1030402-RO 10 46 115-71809 28 2 118-49403 28 25 
SS-7110910-TP 10 45 TA-1250406-RO 2 22 115-71908 28 3 118-49601 27 14 
SS-7110910-TP 20 74 TA-1701107-RO 4 39 115-98000 23 20 118-50401 28 17 
SS-7111120-SP 12 48 TA-1871602-RO 4 22 116-50900 6 9 118-50500 28 21 
SS-7111120-TP 15 2 TA-2050416-RO 10 13 118-02006 22 34 118-50609 28 20 

- 35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUIV'IF.RIC:P. T T NTJF:X" :-)F PARTS ~51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.§b~ ][ Nn £* § Nn ,!;;!,~ w Nn £* w NO 

118-50708 27 10 120-15400 22 45 121-13700 16 24 121-23204 14 9 
118-50708 28 27 121-00202 4 13 121-13809 16 32 121-23204 14 13 
118-50807 27 11 121-00301 4 14 121-13908 16 30 121-23303 6 30 
118-50807 28 26 121-00400 4 1 121-14005 18 1 121-23352 6 26 
118-50906 28 10 121-00509 4 12 121-14203 16 22 121-23402 14 62 
118-55905 24 3 121-00608 4 3 121-14302 16 19 121-23501 14 57 
118-55954 24 1 121-00707 4 2 121-14450 16 20 121-23659 14 45 
118-55970 24 2 121-00806 4 5 121-14609 16 14 121-23808 14 41 
118-56002 24 16 121-00905 2 19 121-14708 16 11 121-23907 14 39 
118-56051 24 14 121-01002 2 23 121-14807 16 13 121-24004 14 32 
118-56077 24 15 121-01101 2 48 121-14906 16 17 121-24103 14 55 
118-56101 24 4 121-01200 2 39 121-15002 16 2 121-24202 14 49 
118-56101 24 17 121-01309 2 36 121-15051 16 1 121-26108 20 75 
118-56200 24 5 121-01408 2 45 121-15101 16 3 121-26207 20 31 
118-56200 24 18 121-01507 2 33 121-15200 16 4 121-26405 20 40 
118-56309 24 10 121-01655 2 17 121-15309 16 8 121-26405 20 49 
118-56309 24 20 121-01804 4 9 121-15408 18 50 121-26405 20 58 
118-56408 24 13 121-01903 4 7 121-16109 10 39 121-26504 20 65 
118-56408 24 23 121-02000 4 26 121-16166 10 20 121-26702 20 36 
118-56507 24 7 121-02109 4 28 121-16208 10 38 121-26702 20 45 
118-56507 24 24 121-02208 22 17 121-16307 10 29 121-26702 20 54 
118-72009 18 5 121-02307 2 27 121-16406 10 32 121-26801 20 42 
118-72009 18 20 121-02406 2 28 121-16505 10 34 121-26850 20 41 
118-76158 18 4 121-02653 4 17 121-16703 10 35 121-26900 20 33 
118-76158 18 18 121-02752 2 1 121-17107 10 36 121-26959 20 32 
118-76851 18 33 121-02802 22 24 121-17206 10 12 121-27007 20 51 
118-82107 12 12 121-02950 22 32 121-17305 10 18 121-27056 20 50 
118-82800 12 14 121-03107 22 33 121-17404 12 20 121-27403 20 59 
118-87106 12 16 121-03206 2 44 121-17503 12 19 121-27502 20 60 
118-87403 12 17 121-03305 2 14 121-17602 12 39 121-27601 20 61 
118-88104 14 29 121-03404 2 41 121-17701 12 40 121-27700 20 62 
118-90001 14 51 121-03503 2 50 121-17859 12 37 121-27809 20 63 
118-90100 22 40 121-03602 22 20 121-17958 12 36 121-27957 20 64 
118-90308 22 43 121-03701 22 19 121-18006 12 42 121-28203 20 66 
118-98103 33 9 121-04550 2 2 121-18105 12 41 121-28302 20 67 
119-48502 10 4 121-04907 4 40 121-18204 12 38 121-29102 26 16 
119-48601 10 5 121-07108 6 10 121-18303 12 45 121-29201 26 27 
119-49005 2 3 121-07603 6 45 121-18402 12 46 121-29250 26 17 
119-49104 2 4 121-07702 6 41 121-18501 10 41 121-29300 26 21 
119-49807 12 13 121-07801 6 43 121-18600 10 44 121-29458 26 15 
119-49906 12 22 121-07900 6 49 121-18709 12 52 121-29607 26 35 
119-51100 2 24 121-08007 6 8 121-18907 10 19 121-29706 26 2 
119-57404 30 19 121-08106 6 51 121-20101 6 36 121-29805 26 41 
119-57404 32 21 121-08205 6 1 121-20150 6 32 121-29854 26 38 
119-57503 30 8 121-08304 6 4 121-20200 15 1 121-29904 26 39 
119-57503 32 10 121-08403 6 5 121-20309 15 4 121-30001 25 40 
119-57502 30 33 121-09104 5 14 121-20358 15 3 121-30100 25 32 
119-57602 32 29 121-09203 8 11 121-20408 15 10 121-30209 26 33 
119-57602 32 45 121-09302 8 4 121-20507 15 13 121-30308 26 48 
119-57750 30 1 121-09401 8 5 121-20606 15 29 121-30407 25 49 
119-57859 32 1 121-09500 8 7 121-20655 15 28 121-30506 25 51 
119-58055 30 30 121-09609 8 2 121-20705 15 25 121-30605 25 52 
119-58154 32 37 121-09906 8 13 121-20804 20 17 121-30704 25 44 
119-59400 27 1 121-10102 8 14 121-20903 20 14 121-30803 25 43 
119-59558 28 1 121-10201 8 16 121-21000 20 16 121-32105 6 11 
119-60002 27 5 121-10250 8 15 121-21109 20 18 121-32205 23 2 
119-60002 27 29 121-10300 8 17 121-21208 20 24 121-32304 23 7 
119-50002 28 40 121-10409 8 31 121-21307 20 26 121-32403 23 11 
119-60101 27 5 121-10607 8 32 121-21406 20 3 121-32502 23 4 
119-60150 27 4 121-10706 8 35 121-22107 6 21 121-32601 22 16 
119-60200 28 15 121-10805 8 34 121-22107 6 28 121-32650 22 10 
119-60259 28 14 121-10904 8 33 121-22107 6 34 121-32668 22 11 
119-60309 28 18 121-11209 8 20 121-22206 6 25 121-32700 22 21 
119-62800 27 25 121-11308 8 22 121-22305 6 23 121-32809 22 27 
119-62800 28 36 121-11407 8 23 121-22354 6 19 121-32908 22 25 
119-62909 27 25 121-11506 8 37 121-22404 14 5 121-33005 22 28 
119-62909 28 37 121-11605 8 39 121-22503 14 4 121-33104 22 23 
119-64509 33 17 121-11704 8 40 121-22602 14 1 121-33203 22 12 
119-66702 27 2 121-11803 8 24 121-22701 14 25 121-33302 23 13 
119-91502 12 54 121-11902 8 26 121-22800 14 27 121-33401 23 18 
119-91809 14 37 121-12009 8 27 121-22909 14 10 121-35505 27 24 
119-92005 33 13 121-12108 8 28 121-22909 14 14 121-35505 28 35 
119-96907 33 14 121-12207 8 45 121-23006 14 8 121-35554 27 23 
119-99208 14 30 121-12306 8 46 121-23055 14 7 121-35554 28 34 
119-99307 14 53 121-12405 8 47 121-23105 14 12 121-38152 24 29 
120-15301 22 44 121-13601 16 23 121-23154 14 11 121-38301 24 30 

- 36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N"lJMF: R T CP I INTJP""X" OF PART<::::. ~~I 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~E ~~F PA~~NO P~E ~~F 
~~ § NO ~~ § NO c,* !iii. 

121-38400 24 28 
121-47203 2 30 
121-47807 2 31 
121-48607 8 51 
121-48706 8 52 
121-49803 8 53 
121-52450 18 19 
121-53755 18 34 
121-53755 18 47 
121-56907 18 35 
121-60008 18 30 
121-62202 18 41 
121-64802 18 37 
121-67409 18 40 
121-67508 18 43 
121-67607 18 42 
121-67706 18 46 
121-67805 18 38 
121-72805 12 23 
121-76004 14 28 
121-77903 22 47 
121-80154 20 29 
121-80253 20 30 

- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aJUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182. JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO, 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

PHONE: 03(3205)1188 1189, 1190 
FAX: 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 
TELEX· J22967, 232-2301 

JUKI f*i\€itt 
'T182 *:9:W~mffi~~IBJ8-2-1 
TEL 03-3480-1111 (ft£.<) 

<13~L \;;J(&J, Z::ffi~ld: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

I*~&l~-&'ie~Bil 
TEL. 03-3480-1113( 5'-117 Jlrf :/) 

·• :::_(]);\-·;; ') ;;z t--l;l:i!li/ffiG![~(])t.:ilb.Yald:< 'l£~915$1l'<l!i'J3:9o 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice 
* :::_(]);\-·;; 'J ;;z t--la:, 1993~ 5 F3!J!1£(])i!lilffitt~cliilll- EDIIUL-t.:t.(])cs o 

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1993. 

Pnnted in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




